
Designated Information is Confidential Per Protective Order in UTC Docket TG-230778

TG-230778 BENCH REQUEST 4
INCENTIVE PAY 5 YEAR AVERAGE-ANALYSIS

AUGUST 2018-JULY 2023

Original Company Offer JW-7C $1,646,135 12.88% $14,425,514

Account Account Name Total Company Adjustment Original Regulated Amount Regulated Adjustment Rate Increase Impact Percent Impact

50035 Performance Bonus $14,849 $0 $8,383 $9,111 0.07%

50036 Other Bonus/Commission - Non-Safety -$13,861 $19,863 -$7,825 -$8,495 -0.07%

52035 Safety Bonus $4,288 $0 $2,421 $2,658 0.02%

52036 Other Bonus/Commission - Non-Safety -$12,195 $12,472 -$6,885 -$7,537 -0.06%

55035 Safety Bonuses $160 $0 $94 $89 0.00%

55036 Other Bonus/Commission - Non-Safety -$955 $855 -$563 -$611 0.00%

56035 Safety Bonuses $65 $0 $38 $42 0.00%

56036 Other Bonus/Commission - Non-Safety -$1,877 $2,854 -$1,095 -$1,206 -0.01%

70035 Safety Bonuses $286 $0 $192 $220 0.00%

70036 Bonuses -$2,339 $19,012 -$1,569 -$1,766 -0.01%

-$11,578 $55,055 -$6,809 -$7,494 -0.06%

LG Rounding -$17 0.00%

Updated Revenue Req $1,638,623 12.82% $14,418,003

Murrey's/Olympic
Bench Request # 4



Designated Information is Confidential Per Protective Order in UTC Docket TG-230778

Journal Entry Query Tool NOTE: Ctrl+Shift+J to pull data

v5.15

Date Range: Other Criteria

From: 2018-08 Districts: 2112 Vendor Code: Company: Corp

To: 2023-07 Accts: 52035,52036,55036,56036,50035,50036,70035,70036, 60035, 56035,55035Amount From:

System: Amount To:

Subsystem: Posting: All

Total of Entries: 401,881.09 0.00 *pstd: P = Posted, U = Unposted, S = Staged, C:0 = I/C Unposted, -1 = Hanging out there.

Num of Entries Shown: 1,832 1,832 *records limit:10000

Not included in print range
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70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tara Owens JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- William Chaney JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Travis Showers JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Wesley Toli JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Arlan Leiter JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Delbert Cadwallader JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jeremy Petty JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 480.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00378192P B2 8/1/18-8/15/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-17:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00901018JRNL00901018 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 70.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378192P B2 8/1/18-8/15/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-17:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00901018JRNL00901018 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 8/31/2018 70.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378192P B2 8/1/18-8/15/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-17:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00901018JRNL00901018 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-00 8/31/2018 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00378464P B2 8/16/18-8/31/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-18:Bonus - Performance JRNL00902105JRNL00902105 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-320-00 8/31/2018 3,000.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00378464P B2 8/16/18-8/31/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-17:Bonus - Signing JRNL00902105JRNL00902105 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 135.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00378464P B2 8/16/18-8/31/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-18:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00902105JRNL00902105 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 1,445.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00378464P B2 8/16/18-8/31/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-18:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00902105JRNL00902105 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 8/31/2018 335.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00378464P B2 8/16/18-8/31/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-18:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00902105JRNL00902105 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 (75.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00378472P August 2018 Giftcards HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-8:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00902121JRNL00902121 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 106.63           0.00 USD JRNLWA00378472P August 2018 Giftcards HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-8:Gift Card GU JRNL00902121JRNL00902121 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 (50.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00378472P August 2018 Giftcards HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-8:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00902121JRNL00902121 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 71.08             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378472P August 2018 Giftcards HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-8:Gift Card GU JRNL00902121JRNL00902121 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 (50.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00378472P August 2018 Giftcards HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-8:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00902121JRNL00902121 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 71.08             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378472P August 2018 Giftcards HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-8:Gift Card GU JRNL00902121JRNL00902121 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 8/31/2018 (325.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00378472P August 2018 Giftcards HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-8:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00902121JRNL00902121 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 8/31/2018 461.99           0.00 USD JRNLWA00378472P August 2018 Giftcards HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-8:Gift Card GU JRNL00902121JRNL00902121 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 8/31/2018 2,025.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00379319P Exp4 - Bonus Accruals EduardoT 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00903701JRNL00903701 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 8/31/2018 475.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00379319P Exp4 - Bonus Accruals EduardoT 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00903701JRNL00903701 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 3,071.56        0.00 USD JRNLWA00379319P Exp4 - Bonus Accruals EduardoT 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00903701JRNL00903701 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 (2,535.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00379319P Exp4 - Bonus Accruals EduardoT 0/JE IC Reclass Collection/Tooty Payout JRNL00903701JRNL00903701 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-00 9/30/2018 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00379679P B2 9/1/18-9/15/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-19:Bonus - Non Safety JRNL00904651JRNL00904651 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2018 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00379703P Aug18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tara Owens JRNL00904762JRNL00904762 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2018 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00379703P Aug18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Rhalna Sauiluma JRNL00904762JRNL00904762 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2018 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00379703P Aug18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Christina Wigner JRNL00904762JRNL00904762 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2018 235.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00379836P B2 9/16/18-9/30/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-20:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00905407JRNL00905407 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2018 (325.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00380276P Gift Cards 9/1/18 to 10/2/18HelenaK,AlexandraP 0/JE IC B1:2018-10:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00906257JRNL00906257 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2018 461.95           0.00 USD JRNLWA00380276P Gift Cards 9/1/18 to 10/2/18HelenaK,AlexandraP 0/JE IC B1:2018-10:Gift Card GU JRNL00906257JRNL00906257 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2018 (75.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00380276P Gift Cards 9/1/18 to 10/2/18HelenaK,AlexandraP 0/JE IC B1:2018-10:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00906257JRNL00906257 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2018 106.61           0.00 USD JRNLWA00380276P Gift Cards 9/1/18 to 10/2/18HelenaK,AlexandraP 0/JE IC B1:2018-10:Gift Card GU JRNL00906257JRNL00906257 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2018 (300.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00380276P Gift Cards 9/1/18 to 10/2/18HelenaK,AlexandraP 0/JE IC B1:2018-10:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00906257JRNL00906257 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2018 426.44           0.00 USD JRNLWA00380276P Gift Cards 9/1/18 to 10/2/18HelenaK,AlexandraP 0/JE IC B1:2018-10:Gift Card GU JRNL00906257JRNL00906257 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 9/30/2018 (125.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00380276P Gift Cards 9/1/18 to 10/2/18HelenaK,AlexandraP 0/JE IC B1:2018-10:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00906257JRNL00906257 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 9/30/2018 177.69           0.00 USD JRNLWA00380276P Gift Cards 9/1/18 to 10/2/18HelenaK,AlexandraP 0/JE IC B1:2018-10:Gift Card GU JRNL00906257JRNL00906257 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 9/30/2018 2,850.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00380868P Exp4 - Bonus Accruals BrittanyJ 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00907384JRNL00907384 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 9/30/2018 900.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00380868P Exp4 - Bonus Accruals BrittanyJ 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00907384JRNL00907384 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2018 (1,075.55)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00380868P Exp4 - Bonus Accruals BrittanyJ 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00907384JRNL00907384 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 9/30/2018 (1,125.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00381073P 2018-09 Misc9 - Recycle Revenuadamb 0/JE IC Mechanic Safety Bonus JRNL00907828JRNL00907828 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 9/30/2018 (400.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00381073P 2018-09 Misc9 - Recycle Revenuadamb 0/JE IC Mechanic Safety Bonus JRNL00907828JRNL00907828 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381317P Sep18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jeremy Abbott JRNL00908705JRNL00908705 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381317P Sep18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- William Chaney JRNL00908705JRNL00908705 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381317P Sep18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Richard Jennings JRNL00908705JRNL00908705 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381317P Sep18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Connor Johnson JRNL00908705JRNL00908705 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381317P Sep18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Trina Sisk JRNL00908705JRNL00908705 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381317P Sep18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Christina Wigner JRNL00908705JRNL00908705 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381317P Sep18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Shawn Pace JRNL00908705JRNL00908705 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381317P Sep18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tara Owens JRNL00908705JRNL00908705 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-00 10/31/2018 70.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00381319P B2 10/1/18-10/15/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-21:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00908707JRNL00908707 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 420.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381319P B2 10/1/18-10/15/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-21:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00908707JRNL00908707 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 10/31/2018 470.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381319P B2 10/1/18-10/15/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-21:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00908707JRNL00908707 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 (375.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00381547P October 18 Giftcards HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-11:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00909583JRNL00909583 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 533.07           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381547P October 18 Giftcards HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-11:Gift Card GU JRNL00909583JRNL00909583 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 (100.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00381547P October 18 Giftcards HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-11:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00909583JRNL00909583 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 142.14           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381547P October 18 Giftcards HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-11:Gift Card GU JRNL00909583JRNL00909583 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 (300.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00381547P October 18 Giftcards HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-11:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00909583JRNL00909583 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 426.44           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381547P October 18 Giftcards HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-11:Gift Card GU JRNL00909583JRNL00909583 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 10/31/2018 (350.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00381547P October 18 Giftcards HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-11:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00909583JRNL00909583 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 10/31/2018 497.50           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381547P October 18 Giftcards HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-11:Gift Card GU JRNL00909583JRNL00909583 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 375.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381576P B2 10/16/18-10/31/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-22:Bonus - Safety JRNL00909634JRNL00909634 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-101-00 10/31/2018 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381576P B2 10/16/18-10/31/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-22:Bonus - Safety JRNL00909634JRNL00909634 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 10/31/2018 2,925.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00381576P B2 10/16/18-10/31/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-22:Bonus - Safety JRNL00909634JRNL00909634 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-320-00 10/31/2018 1,425.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00381576P B2 10/16/18-10/31/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-22:Bonus - Safety JRNL00909634JRNL00909634 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-201-00 10/31/2018 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381576P B2 10/16/18-10/31/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-22:Bonus - Safety JRNL00909634JRNL00909634 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 10/31/2018 1,200.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00381576P B2 10/16/18-10/31/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-22:Bonus - Safety JRNL00909634JRNL00909634 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56035-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381576P B2 10/16/18-10/31/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-22:Bonus - Safety JRNL00909634JRNL00909634 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00381576P B2 10/16/18-10/31/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-22:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00909634JRNL00909634 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 10/31/2018 1,533.33        0.00 USD JRNLWA00382551P 2018-10 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00911922JRNL00911922 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 10/31/2018 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00382551P 2018-10 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00911922JRNL00911922 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 (370.45)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00382551P 2018-10 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00911922JRNL00911922 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 (5,025.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00382568P 2018-10 Misc03- Reclass Safetyadamb 0/JE IC Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00911939JRNL00911939 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 10/31/2018 (1,500.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00382568P 2018-10 Misc03- Reclass Safetyadamb 0/JE IC Mech Safety Bonus JRNL00911939JRNL00911939 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00382803P Oct18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Del Cadwallader JRNL00912340JRNL00912340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00382803P Oct18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Bill Gentile JRNL00912340JRNL00912340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00382803P Oct18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Bill Gentile JRNL00912340JRNL00912340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00382803P Oct18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Arlan Leiter JRNL00912340JRNL00912340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00382803P Oct18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Arlan Leiter JRNL00912340JRNL00912340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00382803P Oct18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jessica Little JRNL00912340JRNL00912340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00382803P Oct18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jeremy Petty JRNL00912340JRNL00912340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00382803P Oct18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Rhalna Sauiluma JRNL00912340JRNL00912340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00382803P Oct18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- John Seelye JRNL00912340JRNL00912340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00382803P Oct18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Austin Suggs JRNL00912340JRNL00912340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00382803P Oct18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Wes Toli JRNL00912340JRNL00912340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00382803P Oct18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Josh Weeks JRNL00912340JRNL00912340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00382803P Oct18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Josh Weeks JRNL00912340JRNL00912340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00382803P Oct18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Christina Wigner JRNL00912340JRNL00912340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00382803P Oct18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Zach Woolcock JRNL00912340JRNL00912340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 400.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00382817P B2 11/1/18-11/15/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-23:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00912681JRNL00912681 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 (675.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00383318P Giftcards 11/16/18-12/04/18AlexandraP 0/JE IC B1:2018-12:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00914227JRNL00914227 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 959.52           0.00 USD JRNLWA00383318P Giftcards 11/16/18-12/04/18AlexandraP 0/JE IC B1:2018-12:Gift Card GU JRNL00914227JRNL00914227 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 (150.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00383318P Giftcards 11/16/18-12/04/18AlexandraP 0/JE IC B1:2018-12:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00914227JRNL00914227 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

Murrey's/Olympic
Bench Request # 4



Designated Information is Confidential Per Protective Order in UTC Docket TG-230778

Journal Entry Query Tool NOTE: Ctrl+Shift+J to pull data

v5.15

Date Range: Other Criteria

From: 2018-08 Districts: 2112 Vendor Code: Company: Corp

To: 2023-07 Accts: 52035,52036,55036,56036,50035,50036,70035,70036, 60035, 56035,55035Amount From:

System: Amount To:

Subsystem: Posting: All

Total of Entries: 401,881.09 0.00 *pstd: P = Posted, U = Unposted, S = Staged, C:0 = I/C Unposted, -1 = Hanging out there.

Num of Entries Shown: 1,832 1,832 *records limit:10000

Not included in print range
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70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tara Owens JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 213.22           0.00 USD JRNLWA00383318P Giftcards 11/16/18-12/04/18AlexandraP 0/JE IC B1:2018-12:Gift Card GU JRNL00914227JRNL00914227 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 11/30/2018 (300.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00383318P Giftcards 11/16/18-12/04/18AlexandraP 0/JE IC B1:2018-12:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00914227JRNL00914227 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 11/30/2018 426.40           0.00 USD JRNLWA00383318P Giftcards 11/16/18-12/04/18AlexandraP 0/JE IC B1:2018-12:Gift Card GU JRNL00914227JRNL00914227 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 383.34           0.00 USD JRNLWA00383382P B2 11/16/18-12/04/18 AlexandraP 0/JE IC B2:2018-24:Bonus - Collections JRNL00914265JRNL00914265 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 335.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00383382P B2 11/16/18-12/04/18 AlexandraP 0/JE IC B2:2018-24:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00914265JRNL00914265 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 1,110.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00383382P B2 11/16/18-12/04/18 AlexandraP 0/JE IC B2:2018-25:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00914265JRNL00914265 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2018 (26.68)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00383382P B2 11/16/18-12/04/18 AlexandraP 0/JE IC B2:2018-24:Bonus JRNL00914265JRNL00914265 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 11/30/2018 235.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00383382P B2 11/16/18-12/04/18 AlexandraP 0/JE IC B2:2018-25:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00914265JRNL00914265 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00384154P Nov18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jessica Little JRNL00915924JRNL00915924 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00384154P Nov18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Rhalna Sauiluma JRNL00915924JRNL00915924 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00384154P Nov18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Christina Wigner JRNL00915924JRNL00915924 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00384154P Nov18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jessica Little JRNL00915924JRNL00915924 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00384154P Nov18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Christina Wigner JRNL00915924JRNL00915924 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00384154P Nov18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Seth Hennings JRNL00915924JRNL00915924 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00384154P Nov18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Shawn Pace JRNL00915924JRNL00915924 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00384154P Nov18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Khory Chaney JRNL00915924JRNL00915924 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00384154P Nov18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Eric Childers JRNL00915924JRNL00915924 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00384154P Nov18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jonathan Frojen JRNL00915924JRNL00915924 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00384154P Nov18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Richard Jennings JRNL00915924JRNL00915924 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00384154P Nov18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Bill Gentile JRNL00915924JRNL00915924 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00384154P Nov18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Travis Showers JRNL00915924JRNL00915924 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00384300P B2 12/5/18-12/18/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-26:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00916508JRNL00916508 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 12/31/2018 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00384300P B2 12/5/18-12/18/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-26:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00916508JRNL00916508 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 550.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00384562P B2 12/19/18-12/31/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-1:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00917207JRNL00917207 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 12/31/2018 70.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00384562P B2 12/19/18-12/31/18 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2018-1:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00917207JRNL00917207 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 (300.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00385006P Gift Cards 12/1/18 to 12/31/18HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-13:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00918226JRNL00918226 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 426.43           0.00 USD JRNLWA00385006P Gift Cards 12/1/18 to 12/31/18HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-13:Gift Card GU JRNL00918226JRNL00918226 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 (600.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00385006P Gift Cards 12/1/18 to 12/31/18HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-13:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00918226JRNL00918226 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 852.88           0.00 USD JRNLWA00385006P Gift Cards 12/1/18 to 12/31/18HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-13:Gift Card GU JRNL00918226JRNL00918226 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 12/31/2018 (100.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00385006P Gift Cards 12/1/18 to 12/31/18HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-13:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00918226JRNL00918226 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 12/31/2018 142.14           0.00 USD JRNLWA00385006P Gift Cards 12/1/18 to 12/31/18HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2018-13:Gift Card GU JRNL00918226JRNL00918226 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 12/31/2018 5,141.67        0.00 USD JRNLWA00385340P 2018-12 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00918953JRNL00918953 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 12/31/2018 1,000.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00385340P 2018-12 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00918953JRNL00918953 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2018 333.33           0.00 USD JRNLWA00385340P 2018-12 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00918953JRNL00918953 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 1/31/2019 750.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00385868P B2 1/1/19-1/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-2:Bonus - Safety JRNL00920149JRNL00920149 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-101-00 1/31/2019 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00385868P B2 1/1/19-1/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-2:Bonus - Safety JRNL00920149JRNL00920149 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 1/31/2019 3,675.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00385868P B2 1/1/19-1/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-2:Bonus - Safety JRNL00920149JRNL00920149 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-320-00 1/31/2019 1,950.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00385868P B2 1/1/19-1/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-2:Bonus - Safety JRNL00920149JRNL00920149 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 1/31/2019 1,500.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00385868P B2 1/1/19-1/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-2:Bonus - Safety JRNL00920149JRNL00920149 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2019 135.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00385868P B2 1/1/19-1/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-2:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00920149JRNL00920149 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00385998P Dec18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Arlan Leiter JRNL00920632JRNL00920632 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00385998P Dec18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Arlan Leiter JRNL00920632JRNL00920632 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2019 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00385998P Dec18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jessica Little JRNL00920632JRNL00920632 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2019 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00385998P Dec18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Rhalna Sauiluma JRNL00920632JRNL00920632 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00385998P Dec18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Travis Showers JRNL00920632JRNL00920632 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2019 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00385998P Dec18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Christina Wigner JRNL00920632JRNL00920632 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00385998P Dec18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Christina Wigner JRNL00920632JRNL00920632 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2019 235.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00386223P B2 1/16/19-1/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-3:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00921460JRNL00921460 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 1/31/2019 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00386223P B2 1/16/19-1/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-3:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00921460JRNL00921460 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2019 (575.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00386225P Gift Cards 1/1/19-1/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-1:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00921462JRNL00921462 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2019 820.29           0.00 USD JRNLWA00386225P Gift Cards 1/1/19-1/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-1:Gift Card GU JRNL00921462JRNL00921462 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 1/31/2019 (100.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00386225P Gift Cards 1/1/19-1/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-1:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00921462JRNL00921462 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 1/31/2019 142.67           0.00 USD JRNLWA00386225P Gift Cards 1/1/19-1/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-1:Gift Card GU JRNL00921462JRNL00921462 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 1/31/2019 (6,675.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00386990P 2019-01 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Reclass Driver bonus payout JRNL00923133JRNL00923133 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 1/31/2019 1,203.49        0.00 USD JRNLWA00386990P 2019-01 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00923133JRNL00923133 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 1/31/2019 (1,500.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00386990P 2019-01 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Reclass Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00923133JRNL00923133 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 1/31/2019 452.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00386990P 2019-01 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00923133JRNL00923133 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2019 166.67           0.00 USD JRNLWA00386990P 2019-01 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00923133JRNL00923133 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00387433P Jan19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Arlan Leiter JRNL00924331JRNL00924331 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00387433P Jan19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Travis Showers JRNL00924331JRNL00924331 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00387433P Jan19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Richard Jennings JRNL00924331JRNL00924331 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00387433P Jan19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Arlan Leiter JRNL00924331JRNL00924331 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00387433P Jan19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Kyle Perry JRNL00924331JRNL00924331 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00387433P Jan19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Travis Showers JRNL00924331JRNL00924331 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2019 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00387433P Jan19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Nathan Page JRNL00924331JRNL00924331 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2019 875.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00387436P B2 2/1/19-2/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-4:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00924442JRNL00924442 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 2/28/2019 135.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00387436P B2 2/1/19-2/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-4:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00924442JRNL00924442 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2019 (250.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00387632P Gift Cards 2/1/19-2/28/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-2:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00925008JRNL00925008 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2019 356.64           0.00 USD JRNLWA00387632P Gift Cards 2/1/19-2/28/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-2:Gift Card GU JRNL00925008JRNL00925008 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 2/28/2019 (200.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00387632P Gift Cards 2/1/19-2/28/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-2:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00925008JRNL00925008 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 2/28/2019 285.30           0.00 USD JRNLWA00387632P Gift Cards 2/1/19-2/28/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-2:Gift Card GU JRNL00925008JRNL00925008 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-00 2/28/2019 105.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00387634P B2 2/16/19-2/28/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-5:Bonus - Non Safety JRNL00925010JRNL00925010 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2019 416.68           0.00 USD JRNLWA00387634P B2 2/16/19-2/28/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-5:Bonus - Collections JRNL00925010JRNL00925010 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2019 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00387634P B2 2/16/19-2/28/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-5:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00925010JRNL00925010 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 2/28/2019 1,503.49        0.00 USD JRNLWA00388451P 2019-02 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00926707JRNL00926707 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 2/28/2019 452.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00388451P 2019-02 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00926707JRNL00926707 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2019 (333.34)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00388451P 2019-02 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00926707JRNL00926707 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-00 3/31/2019 212.75           0.00 USD JRNLWA00388898P B2 3/1/19-3/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-6:Bonus - Non Safety JRNL00927606JRNL00927606 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2019 885.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00388898P B2 3/1/19-3/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-6:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00927606JRNL00927606 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 3/31/2019 340.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00388898P B2 3/1/19-3/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-6:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00927606JRNL00927606 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 3/31/2019 45.52             0.00 USD JRNLWA00390146P 2019-03 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00930298JRNL00930298 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 3/31/2019 (304.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00390146P 2019-03 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00930298JRNL00930298 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2019 166.67           0.00 USD JRNLWA00390146P 2019-03 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00930298JRNL00930298 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 197.85           0.00 USD JRNLWA00390416P B2 4/1/19-4/16/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-8:Bonus - Non Safety JRNL00930913JRNL00930913 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 1,175.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00390416P B2 4/1/19-4/16/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-8:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00930913JRNL00930913 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 4/30/2019 605.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00390416P B2 4/1/19-4/16/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-8:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00930913JRNL00930913 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00390558P Mar19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jeremy Abbott JRNL00930991JRNL00930991 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00390558P Mar19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Alexey Beglyakov JRNL00930991JRNL00930991 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00390558P Mar19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Robert Biss JRNL00930991JRNL00930991 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00390558P Mar19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Seth Hennings JRNL00930991JRNL00930991 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00390558P Mar19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Connor Johnson JRNL00930991JRNL00930991 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00390558P Mar19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Arlan Leiter JRNL00930991JRNL00930991 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00390558P Mar19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Josh Williams JRNL00930991JRNL00930991 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 325.01           0.00 USD JRNLWA00390589P B2 4/17/19-4/30/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-9:Bonus - Collections JRNL00931376JRNL00931376 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00390589P B2 4/17/19-4/30/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-9:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00931376JRNL00931376 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

Murrey's/Olympic
Bench Request # 4



Designated Information is Confidential Per Protective Order in UTC Docket TG-230778

Journal Entry Query Tool NOTE: Ctrl+Shift+J to pull data
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Num of Entries Shown: 1,832 1,832 *records limit:10000
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70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tara Owens JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 4/30/2019 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00390589P B2 4/17/19-4/30/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-9:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00931376JRNL00931376 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 (300.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00390590P Giftcards 4/1/19 -4/30/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-4:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00931377JRNL00931377 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 427.97           0.00 USD JRNLWA00390590P Giftcards 4/1/19 -4/30/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-4:Gift Card GU JRNL00931377JRNL00931377 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 (25.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00390590P Giftcards 4/1/19 -4/30/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-4:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00931377JRNL00931377 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 35.67             0.00 USD JRNLWA00390590P Giftcards 4/1/19 -4/30/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-4:Gift Card GU JRNL00931377JRNL00931377 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 (50.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00390590P Giftcards 4/1/19 -4/30/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-4:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00931377JRNL00931377 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 71.33             0.00 USD JRNLWA00390590P Giftcards 4/1/19 -4/30/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-4:Gift Card GU JRNL00931377JRNL00931377 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 4/30/2019 (125.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00390590P Giftcards 4/1/19 -4/30/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-4:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00931377JRNL00931377 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 4/30/2019 178.34           0.00 USD JRNLWA00390590P Giftcards 4/1/19 -4/30/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-4:Gift Card GU JRNL00931377JRNL00931377 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 4/30/2019 1,017.50        0.00 USD JRNLWA00391496P 2019-04 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00933267JRNL00933267 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 4/30/2019 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00391496P 2019-04 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00933267JRNL00933267 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2019 166.67           0.00 USD JRNLWA00391496P 2019-04 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00933267JRNL00933267 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-00 5/31/2019 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00391838P B2 5/1/19-5/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-10:Bonus - Performance JRNL00934059JRNL00934059 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 1,075.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00391838P B2 5/1/19-5/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-10:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00934059JRNL00934059 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 5/31/2019 270.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00391838P B2 5/1/19-5/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-10:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00934059JRNL00934059 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00391968P Apr19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Corey Rogers JRNL00934370JRNL00934370 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00391968P Apr19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Kyle Perry JRNL00934370JRNL00934370 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00391968P Apr19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Andre Hughes JRNL00934370JRNL00934370 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00391968P Apr19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Kyle Perry JRNL00934370JRNL00934370 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00391968P Apr19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jonathan Frojen JRNL00934370JRNL00934370 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00391968P Apr19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Kyle Perry JRNL00934370JRNL00934370 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00391968P Apr19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jeremy Petty JRNL00934370JRNL00934370 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00391968P Apr19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Rick Elwood JRNL00934370JRNL00934370 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00391968P Apr19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- John Seelye JRNL00934370JRNL00934370 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00391968P Apr19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Delbert Cadwallader JRNL00934370JRNL00934370 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00391968P Apr19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Travis Showers JRNL00934370JRNL00934370 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00391968P Apr19 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Dondi Shofstall JRNL00934370JRNL00934370 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-00 5/31/2019 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00392032P B2 5/16/19-5/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-11:Bonus - Performance JRNL00934607JRNL00934607 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00392032P B2 5/16/19-5/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-11:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00934607JRNL00934607 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 5/31/2019 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00392032P B2 5/16/19-5/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-11:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00934607JRNL00934607 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 (50.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00392034P Gifrcards 5/1/19 to 5/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-5:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00934609JRNL00934609 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 71.33             0.00 USD JRNLWA00392034P Gifrcards 5/1/19 to 5/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-5:Gift Card GU JRNL00934609JRNL00934609 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 (175.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00392034P Gifrcards 5/1/19 to 5/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-5:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00934609JRNL00934609 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 249.67           0.00 USD JRNLWA00392034P Gifrcards 5/1/19 to 5/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-5:Gift Card GU JRNL00934609JRNL00934609 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 5/31/2019 (275.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00392034P Gifrcards 5/1/19 to 5/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-5:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00934609JRNL00934609 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 5/31/2019 392.35           0.00 USD JRNLWA00392034P Gifrcards 5/1/19 to 5/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-5:Gift Card GU JRNL00934609JRNL00934609 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 5/31/2019 1,017.50        0.00 USD JRNLWA00392898P 2019-05 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00936467JRNL00936467 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 5/31/2019 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00392898P 2019-05 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00936467JRNL00936467 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2019 166.66           0.00 USD JRNLWA00392898P 2019-05 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00936467JRNL00936467 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2019 1,000.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00393231P B2 6/1/19-6/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-12:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00937244JRNL00937244 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 6/30/2019 600.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00393231P B2 6/1/19-6/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-12:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00937244JRNL00937244 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00393306P May 19 Hallmark Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Eric Childers JRNL00937534JRNL00937534 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00393306P May 19 Hallmark Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- William Gentile JRNL00937534JRNL00937534 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00393306P May 19 Hallmark Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tracy Johnson JRNL00937534JRNL00937534 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00393306P May 19 Hallmark Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tara Owens JRNL00937534JRNL00937534 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00393306P May 19 Hallmark Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Kyle Perry JRNL00937534JRNL00937534 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00393306P May 19 Hallmark Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Kyle Sitherwood JRNL00937534JRNL00937534 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2019 (25.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00393716P Giftcards 6/1/19 to 7/3/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-6:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00938423JRNL00938423 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2019 35.68             0.00 USD JRNLWA00393716P Giftcards 6/1/19 to 7/3/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-6:Gift Card GU JRNL00938423JRNL00938423 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 6/30/2019 (225.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00393716P Giftcards 6/1/19 to 7/3/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-6:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00938423JRNL00938423 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 6/30/2019 320.99           0.00 USD JRNLWA00393716P Giftcards 6/1/19 to 7/3/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-6:Gift Card GU JRNL00938423JRNL00938423 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2019 670.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00393718P B2 3/16/19-3/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-13:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00938425JRNL00938425 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2019 405.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00393718P B2 3/16/19-3/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-14:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00938425JRNL00938425 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 6/30/2019 940.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00393718P B2 3/16/19-3/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-14:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00938425JRNL00938425 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 6/30/2019 15,246.39      0.00 USD JRNLWA00394296P 2019-06 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura, adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00939583JRNL00939583 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 6/30/2019 3,495.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00394296P 2019-06 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura, adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00939583JRNL00939583 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2019 355.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00394296P 2019-06 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura, adamb 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00939583JRNL00939583 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2019 166.66           0.00 USD JRNLWA00394296P 2019-06 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura, adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00939583JRNL00939583 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 350.01           0.00 USD JRNLWA00394694P B2 7/3/19-7/16/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-15:Bonus - Collections JRNL00940649JRNL00940649 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00394868P June 19 Hallmark Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Allie Johnson JRNL00941111JRNL00941111 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00394868P June 19 Hallmark Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Stephanie King JRNL00941111JRNL00941111 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00394868P June 19 Hallmark Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Rhalna Sauiluma JRNL00941111JRNL00941111 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00394868P June 19 Hallmark Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Trina Sisk JRNL00941111JRNL00941111 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 1,400.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00394957P B2 7/17/19-7/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-16:Bonus - Safety JRNL00941273JRNL00941273 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-101-00 7/31/2019 725.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00394957P B2 7/17/19-7/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-16:Bonus - Safety JRNL00941273JRNL00941273 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 7/31/2019 11,138.90      0.00 USD JRNLWA00394957P B2 7/17/19-7/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-16:Bonus - Safety JRNL00941273JRNL00941273 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-320-00 7/31/2019 7,070.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00394957P B2 7/17/19-7/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-16:Bonus - Safety JRNL00941273JRNL00941273 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 7/31/2019 4,495.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00394957P B2 7/17/19-7/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-16:Bonus - Safety JRNL00941273JRNL00941273 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 235.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00394957P B2 7/17/19-7/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-16:Bonus - Safety JRNL00941273JRNL00941273 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 120.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00394957P B2 7/17/19-7/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-16:Bonus - Safety JRNL00941273JRNL00941273 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 (200.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00394958P Giftcards 7/3/19 to 7/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-7:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00941274JRNL00941274 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 285.33           0.00 USD JRNLWA00394958P Giftcards 7/3/19 to 7/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-7:Gift Card GU JRNL00941274JRNL00941274 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 7/31/2019 (200.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00394958P Giftcards 7/3/19 to 7/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-7:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00941274JRNL00941274 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 7/31/2019 285.30           0.00 USD JRNLWA00394958P Giftcards 7/3/19 to 7/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-7:Gift Card GU JRNL00941274JRNL00941274 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 (675.02)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00395317P 2019-07 Balance Sheet Adj. 0/JE STD Reclass Q1 & Q2 Collection Bonus Pmt JRNLWA00395317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 (350.01)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00395515P Reverse: B2 7/3/19-7/16/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-15:Bonus - Collections JRNL00942555JRNL00942555 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 350.01           0.00 USD JRNLWA00395516P Correct: B2 7/3/19-7/16/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-15:Bonus - Collections JRNL00942556JRNL00942556 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 (20,333.90)     0.00 USD JRNLWA00395744P 2019-07 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Reclass Driver bonus payout JRNL00942926JRNL00942926 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 7/31/2019 3,388.98        0.00 USD JRNLWA00395744P 2019-07 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00942926JRNL00942926 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 (4,495.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00395744P 2019-07 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Reclass Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00942926JRNL00942926 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 7/31/2019 749.17           0.00 USD JRNLWA00395744P 2019-07 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00942926JRNL00942926 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 59.17             0.00 USD JRNLWA00395744P 2019-07 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00942926JRNL00942926 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 191.70           0.00 USD JRNLWA00395744P 2019-07 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00942926JRNL00942926 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2019 (350.01)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00395744P 2019-07 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Reclass Collection/Tooty Payout JRNL00942926JRNL00942926 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2019 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00396151P B2 8/1/19-8/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-17:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00943886JRNL00943886 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 8/31/2019 335.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00396151P B2 8/1/19-8/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-17:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00943886JRNL00943886 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00396291P July 19 Hallmark Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Heather Owens JRNL00944277JRNL00944277 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00396291P July 19 Hallmark Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Josh Williams JRNL00944277JRNL00944277 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00396291P July 19 Hallmark Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Kyle Perry JRNL00944277JRNL00944277 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00396291P July 19 Hallmark Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jeremy Petty JRNL00944277JRNL00944277 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00396291P July 19 Hallmark Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tara Owens JRNL00944277JRNL00944277 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00396291P July 19 Hallmark Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Richard Jennings JRNL00944277JRNL00944277 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2019 (75.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00396432P Giftcards 8/1/19-9/3/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-8:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00944670JRNL00944670 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2019 107.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00396432P Giftcards 8/1/19-9/3/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-8:Gift Card GU JRNL00944670JRNL00944670 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 8/31/2019 (175.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00396432P Giftcards 8/1/19-9/3/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-8:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00944670JRNL00944670 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

Murrey's/Olympic
Bench Request # 4



Designated Information is Confidential Per Protective Order in UTC Docket TG-230778

Journal Entry Query Tool NOTE: Ctrl+Shift+J to pull data

v5.15

Date Range: Other Criteria

From: 2018-08 Districts: 2112 Vendor Code: Company: Corp

To: 2023-07 Accts: 52035,52036,55036,56036,50035,50036,70035,70036, 60035, 56035,55035Amount From:

System: Amount To:

Subsystem: Posting: All

Total of Entries: 401,881.09 0.00 *pstd: P = Posted, U = Unposted, S = Staged, C:0 = I/C Unposted, -1 = Hanging out there.

Num of Entries Shown: 1,832 1,832 *records limit:10000

Not included in print range

Full Account Date Amount USD Amount 

CAD

Nat 

Curren

cy

Journal Control NumPsted* Journal DescriptionUser R/Type Vendor CodeOne Time Vendor Further Description Date Doc Doc DescDoc Ctrl NumPo Ctrl NumVendor Order Num Ticket Num Document 2Document 1Class CodeDate EnteredDate PostedAmt Net Date DueDatabaseReversi

ng Flag

Hold Flag Recurr

ing 

Flag

Repea

ting 

Flag

Type 

Flag

Posted 

Flag

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tara Owens JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 8/31/2019 249.63           0.00 USD JRNLWA00396432P Giftcards 8/1/19-9/3/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-8:Gift Card GU JRNL00944670JRNL00944670 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-000-00 8/31/2019 371.20           0.00 USD JRNLWA00396486P B2 8/16/19-9/3/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-18:Bonus - Performance JRNL00944783JRNL00944783 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2019 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00396486P B2 8/16/19-9/3/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-18:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00944783JRNL00944783 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 8/31/2019 335.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00396486P B2 8/16/19-9/3/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-18:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00944783JRNL00944783 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 8/31/2019 3,388.99        0.00 USD JRNLWA00397199P 2019-08 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00946102JRNL00946102 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 8/31/2019 749.16           0.00 USD JRNLWA00397199P 2019-08 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00946102JRNL00946102 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2019 59.16             0.00 USD JRNLWA00397199P 2019-08 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00946102JRNL00946102 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2019 166.66           0.00 USD JRNLWA00397199P 2019-08 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00946102JRNL00946102 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2019 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00397544P B2 9/4/19-9/17/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-19:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00947097JRNL00947097 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00397607P September 19 Hallmark Gift CarHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Eric Childers JRNL00947340JRNL00947340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00397607P September 19 Hallmark Gift CarHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- William Gentile JRNL00947340JRNL00947340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00397607P September 19 Hallmark Gift CarHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Kyle Perry JRNL00947340JRNL00947340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00397607P September 19 Hallmark Gift CarHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Wes Toli JRNL00947340JRNL00947340 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2019 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00397860P B2 9/18/19-10/1/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-20:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00947978JRNL00947978 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 9/30/2019 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00397860P B2 9/18/19-10/1/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-20:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00947978JRNL00947978 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2019 (50.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00397881P Giftcards 9/4/19 to 10/1/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-9:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00947997JRNL00947997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2019 71.34             0.00 USD JRNLWA00397881P Giftcards 9/4/19 to 10/1/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-9:Gift Card GU JRNL00947997JRNL00947997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 9/30/2019 (100.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00397881P Giftcards 9/4/19 to 10/1/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-9:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00947997JRNL00947997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 9/30/2019 142.65           0.00 USD JRNLWA00397881P Giftcards 9/4/19 to 10/1/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-9:Gift Card GU JRNL00947997JRNL00947997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 9/30/2019 3,389.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00398841P 2019-09 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00949932JRNL00949932 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 9/30/2019 749.17           0.00 USD JRNLWA00398841P 2019-09 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00949932JRNL00949932 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2019 59.17             0.00 USD JRNLWA00398841P 2019-09 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00949932JRNL00949932 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2019 (191.66)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00398841P 2019-09 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00949932JRNL00949932 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2019 605.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00399054P B2 10/2/19-10/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-21:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00950455JRNL00950455 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 10/31/2019 605.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00399054P B2 10/2/19-10/15/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-21:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00950455JRNL00950455 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00399268P October 19 Hallmark Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jonathan Frojen JRNL00951076JRNL00951076 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00399268P October 19 Hallmark Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- William Gentile JRNL00951076JRNL00951076 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00399268P October 19 Hallmark Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tracy Johnson JRNL00951076JRNL00951076 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00399268P October 19 Hallmark Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Arlan Leiter JRNL00951076JRNL00951076 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00399268P October 19 Hallmark Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Arlan Leiter JRNL00951076JRNL00951076 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00399268P October 19 Hallmark Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jeremy Petty JRNL00951076JRNL00951076 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2019 135.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00399336P B2 10/16/19-10/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-22:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00951218JRNL00951218 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 10/31/2019 270.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00399336P B2 10/16/19-10/31/19 HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-22:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00951218JRNL00951218 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2019 (50.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00399338P Giftcards 10/2/19-10/31/2019 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-10:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00951220JRNL00951220 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2019 71.32             0.00 USD JRNLWA00399338P Giftcards 10/2/19-10/31/2019 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-10:Gift Card GU JRNL00951220JRNL00951220 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 10/31/2019 (200.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00399338P Giftcards 10/2/19-10/31/2019 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-10:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00951220JRNL00951220 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 10/31/2019 285.32           0.00 USD JRNLWA00399338P Giftcards 10/2/19-10/31/2019 HelenaK 0/JE IC B1:2019-10:Gift Card GU JRNL00951220JRNL00951220 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 10/31/2019 3,388.98        0.00 USD JRNLWA00400169P 2019-10 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura, adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00952903JRNL00952903 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 10/31/2019 749.17           0.00 USD JRNLWA00400169P 2019-10 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura, adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00952903JRNL00952903 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2019 59.17             0.00 USD JRNLWA00400169P 2019-10 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura, adamb 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00952903JRNL00952903 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2019 83.33             0.00 USD JRNLWA00400169P 2019-10 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura, adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00952903JRNL00952903 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 11/30/2019 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00400555P B2 11/1/19 -11/15/19JacobMas, HelenaK 0/JE IC B2:2019-23:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00953858JRNL00953858 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00400845P November 19 Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jeremy Abbott JRNL00954575JRNL00954575 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00400845P November 19 Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jonny Frojen JRNL00954575JRNL00954575 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00400845P November 19 Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Bill Gentile JRNL00954575JRNL00954575 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00400845P November 19 Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- William Gentile JRNL00954575JRNL00954575 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00400845P November 19 Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tracy Johnson JRNL00954575JRNL00954575 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00400845P November 19 Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Arlan Leiter JRNL00954575JRNL00954575 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00400845P November 19 Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Heather Owens JRNL00954575JRNL00954575 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00400845P November 19 Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Heather Owens JRNL00954575JRNL00954575 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00400845P November 19 Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jeremy Petty JRNL00954575JRNL00954575 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00400845P November 19 Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- David Schaumburg JRNL00954575JRNL00954575 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00400845P November 19 Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Wes Toli JRNL00954575JRNL00954575 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00400845P November 19 Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Wes Toli JRNL00954575JRNL00954575 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 141.67           0.00 USD JRNLWA00401194P B2 11/16/19-11/30/19 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2019-24:Bonus - Collections JRNL00955099JRNL00955099 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00401194P B2 11/16/19-11/30/19 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2019-24:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00955099JRNL00955099 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 1,005.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00401194P B2 11/16/19-11/30/19 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2019-25:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00955099JRNL00955099 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 11/30/2019 675.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00401194P B2 11/16/19-11/30/19 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2019-25:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00955099JRNL00955099 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 (125.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00401197P Giftcards 11/1/2019 - 12/03/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2019-12:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00955102JRNL00955102 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 178.32           0.00 USD JRNLWA00401197P Giftcards 11/1/2019 - 12/03/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2019-12:Gift Card GU JRNL00955102JRNL00955102 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 (50.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00401197P Giftcards 11/1/2019 - 12/03/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2019-12:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00955102JRNL00955102 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 71.33             0.00 USD JRNLWA00401197P Giftcards 11/1/2019 - 12/03/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2019-12:Gift Card GU JRNL00955102JRNL00955102 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 (50.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00401197P Giftcards 11/1/2019 - 12/03/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2019-12:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00955102JRNL00955102 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 71.33             0.00 USD JRNLWA00401197P Giftcards 11/1/2019 - 12/03/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2019-12:Gift Card GU JRNL00955102JRNL00955102 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 11/30/2019 (275.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00401197P Giftcards 11/1/2019 - 12/03/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2019-12:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00955102JRNL00955102 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 11/30/2019 392.31           0.00 USD JRNLWA00401197P Giftcards 11/1/2019 - 12/03/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2019-12:Gift Card GU JRNL00955102JRNL00955102 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 11/30/2019 3,388.96        0.00 USD JRNLWA00401513P 2019-11 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00955799JRNL00955799 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 11/30/2019 749.16           0.00 USD JRNLWA00401513P 2019-11 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00955799JRNL00955799 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 59.16             0.00 USD JRNLWA00401513P 2019-11 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00955799JRNL00955799 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2019 108.35           0.00 USD JRNLWA00401513P 2019-11 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00955799JRNL00955799 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2019 400.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00401949P B2 12/4/19 - 12/17/19 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2019-26:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00956913JRNL00956913 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-000-00 12/31/2019 650.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00402238P Western Pcard Activity - Decem 0/JE IC CHUGGER DEANE SNAPON~SHAWN PACE PO-2112-19-02220JRNL00957545 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2019 1,000.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00402250P B2 12/18/19 - 12/31/19 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2019-1:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00957621JRNL00957621 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 12/31/2019 1,000.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00402250P B2 12/18/19 - 12/31/19 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2019-1:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00957621JRNL00957621 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2019 (1,000.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00402584P B2 REVERSE 12/18/19 to 12/31/1JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2019-1:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00958365JRNL00958365 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 12/31/2019 (1,000.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00402584P B2 REVERSE 12/18/19 to 12/31/1JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2019-1:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00958365JRNL00958365 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2019 1,000.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00402585P B2 CORRECT 12/18/19 to 12/31/1JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2019-1:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00958366JRNL00958366 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 12/31/2019 1,000.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00402585P B2 CORRECT 12/18/19 to 12/31/1JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2019-1:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00958366JRNL00958366 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 12/31/2019 2,925.11        0.00 USD JRNLWA00403228P 2019-12 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00959889JRNL00959889 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 12/31/2019 9.17               0.00 USD JRNLWA00403228P 2019-12 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00959889JRNL00959889 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2019 (25.83)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00403228P 2019-12 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00959889JRNL00959889 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2019 (116.68)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00403228P 2019-12 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00959889JRNL00959889 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 216.67           0.00 USD JRNLWA00403636P B2 1/1/20 - 1/15/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-2:Bonus - Collections JRNL00960909JRNL00960909 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 1/31/2020 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00403636P B2 1/1/20 - 1/15/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-2:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00960909JRNL00960909 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00403734P January 20- Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Delbert Cadwallader JRNL00961158JRNL00961158 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00403734P January 20- Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Eric Childers JRNL00961158JRNL00961158 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00403734P January 20- Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jonathan Frojen JRNL00961158JRNL00961158 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00403734P January 20- Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tracy Johnson JRNL00961158JRNL00961158 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 75.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00403734P January 20- Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jessica Little JRNL00961158JRNL00961158 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00403734P January 20- Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Kyle Perry JRNL00961158JRNL00961158 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00403734P January 20- Hallmark Gift CardHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- John Seelye JRNL00961158JRNL00961158 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 (75.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00403899P GC 01/01/20 - 1/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-01:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00961603JRNL00961603 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 107.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00403899P GC 01/01/20 - 1/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-01:Gift Card GU JRNL00961603JRNL00961603 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 400.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00403901P B2 1/16/20 - 1/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-03:Bonus - Safety JRNL00961605JRNL00961605 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-101-00 1/31/2020 700.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00403901P B2 1/16/20 - 1/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-03:Bonus - Safety JRNL00961605JRNL00961605 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Bench Request # 4
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70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tara Owens JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 1/31/2020 10,785.00      0.00 USD JRNLWA00403901P B2 1/16/20 - 1/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-03:Bonus - Safety JRNL00961605JRNL00961605 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-320-00 1/31/2020 7,985.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00403901P B2 1/16/20 - 1/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-03:Bonus - Safety JRNL00961605JRNL00961605 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 1/31/2020 3,755.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00403901P B2 1/16/20 - 1/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-03:Bonus - Safety JRNL00961605JRNL00961605 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 240.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00403901P B2 1/16/20 - 1/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-03:Bonus - Safety JRNL00961605JRNL00961605 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 385.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00403901P B2 1/16/20 - 1/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-03:Bonus - Safety JRNL00961605JRNL00961605 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00403901P B2 1/16/20 - 1/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-03:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00961605JRNL00961605 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 1/31/2020 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00403901P B2 1/16/20 - 1/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-03:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00961605JRNL00961605 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 (19,870.00)     0.00 USD JRNLWA00404786P 2020-01 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Reclass Driver bonus payout JRNL00963562JRNL00963562 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 1/31/2020 3,311.67        0.00 USD JRNLWA00404786P 2020-01 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00963562JRNL00963562 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 (3,755.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00404786P 2020-01 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Reclass Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00963562JRNL00963562 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 1/31/2020 625.83           0.00 USD JRNLWA00404786P 2020-01 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00963562JRNL00963562 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 104.17           0.00 USD JRNLWA00404786P 2020-01 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00963562JRNL00963562 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 36.11             0.00 USD JRNLWA00404786P 2020-01 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00963562JRNL00963562 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2020 (841.67)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00404786P 2020-01 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Reclass Collection/Tooty Payout JRNL00963562JRNL00963562 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/29/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00405135P February-20 Incomm Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Delbert Cadwallader JRNL00964628JRNL00964628 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/29/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00405135P February-20 Incomm Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Corey Rogers JRNL00964628JRNL00964628 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/29/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00405135P February-20 Incomm Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Arlan Leiter JRNL00964628JRNL00964628 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/29/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00405135P February-20 Incomm Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- John Seelye JRNL00964628JRNL00964628 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/29/2020 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00405135P February-20 Incomm Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jonny Frojen JRNL00964628JRNL00964628 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/29/2020 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00405135P February-20 Incomm Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Noah Neubert JRNL00964628JRNL00964628 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/29/2020 75.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00405135P February-20 Incomm Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Trina Sisk JRNL00964628JRNL00964628 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/29/2020 75.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00405135P February-20 Incomm Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Stephanie King JRNL00964628JRNL00964628 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/29/2020 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00405135P February-20 Incomm Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Stephanie King JRNL00964628JRNL00964628 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/29/2020 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00405135P February-20 Incomm Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jessica Little JRNL00964628JRNL00964628 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/29/2020 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00405135P February-20 Incomm Gift CardsHelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Trina Sisk JRNL00964628JRNL00964628 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-201-00 2/29/2020 2,500.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00405636P B2 2/12/20 to 2/29/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-5:Bonus - Signing JRNL00965626JRNL00965626 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/29/2020 1,750.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00405636P B2 2/12/20 to 2/29/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-5:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00965626JRNL00965626 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 2/29/2020 1,250.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00405636P B2 2/12/20 to 2/29/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-5:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00965626JRNL00965626 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 2/29/2020 3,311.66        0.00 USD JRNLWA00406013P 2020-02 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00966647JRNL00966647 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 2/29/2020 625.84           0.00 USD JRNLWA00406013P 2020-02 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00966647JRNL00966647 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/29/2020 104.16           0.00 USD JRNLWA00406013P 2020-02 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00966647JRNL00966647 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/29/2020 36.11             0.00 USD JRNLWA00406013P 2020-02 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00966647JRNL00966647 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 1,121.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00406352P B2 3/4/20 to 3/17/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-06:Bonus - Tooty NonFLSA JRNL00967492JRNL00967492 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00406558P March-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Eric Childers JRNL00968063JRNL00968063 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00406558P March-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Eric Childers JRNL00968063JRNL00968063 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00406558P March-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Rick Elwood JRNL00968063JRNL00968063 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00406558P March-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jonathan Frojen JRNL00968063JRNL00968063 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00406558P March-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- William Gentile JRNL00968063JRNL00968063 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00406558P March-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- William Gentile JRNL00968063JRNL00968063 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00406558P March-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Seth Hennings JRNL00968063JRNL00968063 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00406558P March-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tracy Johnson JRNL00968063JRNL00968063 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00406558P March-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Arlan Leiter JRNL00968063JRNL00968063 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00406558P March-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Arlan Leiter JRNL00968063JRNL00968063 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00406558P March-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jeremy Petty JRNL00968063JRNL00968063 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00406558P March-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Josh Williams JRNL00968063JRNL00968063 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 (350.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00406581P Gift Card 3/4/20-3/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-03:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00968156JRNL00968156 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 (25.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00406581P Gift Card 3/4/20-3/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-04:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00968156JRNL00968156 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 499.29           0.00 USD JRNLWA00406581P Gift Card 3/4/20-3/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-03:Gift Card GU JRNL00968156JRNL00968156 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 35.66             0.00 USD JRNLWA00406581P Gift Card 3/4/20-3/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-04:Gift Card GU JRNL00968156JRNL00968156 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 (125.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00406581P Gift Card 3/4/20-3/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-03:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00968156JRNL00968156 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 (225.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00406581P Gift Card 3/4/20-3/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-04:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00968156JRNL00968156 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 178.34           0.00 USD JRNLWA00406581P Gift Card 3/4/20-3/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-03:Gift Card GU JRNL00968156JRNL00968156 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 320.97           0.00 USD JRNLWA00406581P Gift Card 3/4/20-3/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-04:Gift Card GU JRNL00968156JRNL00968156 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 3/31/2020 (475.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00406581P Gift Card 3/4/20-3/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-03:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00968156JRNL00968156 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 3/31/2020 (250.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00406581P Gift Card 3/4/20-3/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-04:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00968156JRNL00968156 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 3/31/2020 677.63           0.00 USD JRNLWA00406581P Gift Card 3/4/20-3/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-03:Gift Card GU JRNL00968156JRNL00968156 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 3/31/2020 356.60           0.00 USD JRNLWA00406581P Gift Card 3/4/20-3/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-04:Gift Card GU JRNL00968156JRNL00968156 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 3/31/2020 3,940.62        0.00 USD JRNLWA00407351P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00969847JRNL00969847 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-000-19 3/31/2020 1,075.48        0.00 USD JRNLWA00407351P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00969847JRNL00969847 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-19 3/31/2020 350.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00407351P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00969847JRNL00969847 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 3/31/2020 1,051.06        0.00 USD JRNLWA00407351P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00969847JRNL00969847 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 3/31/2020 1,126.66        0.00 USD JRNLWA00407640P 2020-03 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00970275JRNL00970275 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 3/31/2020 248.34           0.00 USD JRNLWA00407640P 2020-03 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00970275JRNL00970275 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 104.17           0.00 USD JRNLWA00407640P 2020-03 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00970275JRNL00970275 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2020 144.45           0.00 USD JRNLWA00407640P 2020-03 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00970275JRNL00970275 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 4/30/2020 (3,940.62)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00407426P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00969847JRNL00969914 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

52036-2112-000-19 4/30/2020 (1,075.48)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00407426P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00969847JRNL00969914 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

56036-2112-000-19 4/30/2020 (350.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00407426P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00969847JRNL00969914 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70036-2112-000-19 4/30/2020 (1,051.06)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00407426P 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-03 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00969847JRNL00969914 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

50036-2112-000-19 4/30/2020 164.20           0.00 USD JRNLWA00407951P B2 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-08:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971035JRNL00971035 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-101-19 4/30/2020 176.80           0.00 USD JRNLWA00407951P B2 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-08:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971035JRNL00971035 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-19 4/30/2020 2,849.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00407951P B2 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-08:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971035JRNL00971035 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-320-19 4/30/2020 2,386.88        0.00 USD JRNLWA00407951P B2 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-08:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971035JRNL00971035 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-201-19 4/30/2020 163.46           0.00 USD JRNLWA00407951P B2 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-08:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971035JRNL00971035 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-320-19 4/30/2020 1,352.96        0.00 USD JRNLWA00407951P B2 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-08:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971035JRNL00971035 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-19 4/30/2020 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00407951P B2 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-08:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971035JRNL00971035 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 4/30/2020 772.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00407951P B2 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-08:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971035JRNL00971035 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 4/30/2020 728.80           0.00 USD JRNLWA00407951P B2 4/1/20-4/14/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-08:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971035JRNL00971035 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2020 (50.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00408106P April-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Rick Elwood JRNL00971536JRNL00971536 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2020 (25.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00408106P April-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jonathan Frojen JRNL00971536JRNL00971536 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2020 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00408106P April-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Stephanie King JRNL00971536JRNL00971536 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2020 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00408106P April-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jessica Little JRNL00971536JRNL00971536 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2020 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00408106P April-20 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Trina Sisk JRNL00971536JRNL00971536 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 4/30/2020 192.46           0.00 USD JRNLWA00408225P B2  4/15/20-4/30/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-09:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971797JRNL00971797 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-101-19 4/30/2020 172.84           0.00 USD JRNLWA00408225P B2  4/15/20-4/30/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-09:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971797JRNL00971797 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-19 4/30/2020 2,891.30        0.00 USD JRNLWA00408225P B2  4/15/20-4/30/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-09:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971797JRNL00971797 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-320-19 4/30/2020 2,268.38        0.00 USD JRNLWA00408225P B2  4/15/20-4/30/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-09:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971797JRNL00971797 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-201-19 4/30/2020 189.84           0.00 USD JRNLWA00408225P B2  4/15/20-4/30/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-09:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971797JRNL00971797 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-320-19 4/30/2020 1,389.28        0.00 USD JRNLWA00408225P B2  4/15/20-4/30/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-09:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971797JRNL00971797 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-19 4/30/2020 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00408225P B2  4/15/20-4/30/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-09:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971797JRNL00971797 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2020 575.02           0.00 USD JRNLWA00408225P B2  4/15/20-4/30/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-09:Bonus - Collections JRNL00971797JRNL00971797 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 4/30/2020 626.02           0.00 USD JRNLWA00408225P B2  4/15/20-4/30/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-09:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971797JRNL00971797 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 4/30/2020 758.38           0.00 USD JRNLWA00408225P B2  4/15/20-4/30/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-09:CV19 Bonus JRNL00971797JRNL00971797 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 4/30/2020 4,820.68        0.00 USD JRNLWA00408899P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00973346JRNL00973346 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-000-19 4/30/2020 1,168.50        0.00 USD JRNLWA00408899P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00973346JRNL00973346 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1
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70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tara Owens JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-19 4/30/2020 450.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00408899P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00973346JRNL00973346 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 4/30/2020 1,248.74        0.00 USD JRNLWA00408899P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00973346JRNL00973346 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 4/30/2020 5,496.67        0.00 USD JRNLWA00409262P 2020-04 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00973989JRNL00973989 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 4/30/2020 1,003.33        0.00 USD JRNLWA00409262P 2020-04 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00973989JRNL00973989 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2020 104.17           0.00 USD JRNLWA00409262P 2020-04 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00973989JRNL00973989 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2020 691.69           0.00 USD JRNLWA00409262P 2020-04 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00973989JRNL00973989 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2020 (575.02)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00409262P 2020-04 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualsafujiura 0/JE IC Reclass Collection/Tooty Payout JRNL00973989JRNL00973989 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 (4,820.68)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00408956P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00973346JRNL00973479 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

52036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 (1,168.50)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00408956P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00973346JRNL00973479 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

56036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 (450.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00408956P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00973346JRNL00973479 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 (1,248.74)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00408956P 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-04 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00973346JRNL00973479 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

50036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 191.04           0.00 USD JRNLWA00409339P B2  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00974211JRNL00974211 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-101-00 5/31/2020 173.96           0.00 USD JRNLWA00409339P B2  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00974211JRNL00974211 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-00 5/31/2020 2,610.30        0.00 USD JRNLWA00409339P B2  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00974211JRNL00974211 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-320-00 5/31/2020 2,174.58        0.00 USD JRNLWA00409339P B2  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00974211JRNL00974211 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-201-00 5/31/2020 200.70           0.00 USD JRNLWA00409339P B2  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00974211JRNL00974211 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-320-00 5/31/2020 1,078.06        0.00 USD JRNLWA00409339P B2  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00974211JRNL00974211 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00409339P B2  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00974211JRNL00974211 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00409339P B2  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00974211JRNL00974211 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 675.42           0.00 USD JRNLWA00409339P B2  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00974211JRNL00974211 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 5/31/2020 696.28           0.00 USD JRNLWA00409339P B2  5/1/20-5/13/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00974211JRNL00974211 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 (191.04)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 191.04           0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-101-00 5/31/2020 (173.96)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-101-19 5/31/2020 173.96           0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-00 5/31/2020 (2,610.30)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-19 5/31/2020 2,610.30        0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-320-00 5/31/2020 (2,174.58)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-320-19 5/31/2020 2,174.58        0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-201-00 5/31/2020 (200.70)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-201-19 5/31/2020 200.70           0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-320-00 5/31/2020 (1,078.06)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-320-19 5/31/2020 1,078.06        0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 (500.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 (675.42)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 675.42           0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 696.28           0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 5/31/2020 (696.28)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00409734P Reclass CV19 Bonus JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975317JRNL00975317 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 187.64           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 98.80             0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-101-19 5/31/2020 149.66           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-101-19 5/31/2020 87.94             0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-19 5/31/2020 3,059.04        0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-19 5/31/2020 1,473.10        0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-320-19 5/31/2020 2,350.34        0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-320-19 5/31/2020 1,222.80        0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-201-19 5/31/2020 192.76           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-201-19 5/31/2020 92.86             0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-320-19 5/31/2020 1,088.64        0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-320-19 5/31/2020 535.30           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 675.28           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 346.34           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 614.20           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 303.46           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410049P B2  5/14/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975764JRNL00975764 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00410050P Gift Card 5/1/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00975765JRNL00975765 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 (71.32)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00410050P Gift Card 5/1/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU JRNL00975765JRNL00975765 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 (175.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410050P Gift Card 5/1/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00975765JRNL00975765 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 249.66           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410050P Gift Card 5/1/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU JRNL00975765JRNL00975765 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 5/31/2020 (100.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410050P Gift Card 5/1/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00975765JRNL00975765 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 5/31/2020 142.67           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410050P Gift Card 5/1/20-5/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU JRNL00975765JRNL00975765 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 (191.04)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410164P REVERSE B2  5/1/20-5/13/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975967JRNL00975967 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-101-00 5/31/2020 (173.96)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410164P REVERSE B2  5/1/20-5/13/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975967JRNL00975967 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-00 5/31/2020 (2,610.30)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00410164P REVERSE B2  5/1/20-5/13/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975967JRNL00975967 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-320-00 5/31/2020 (2,174.58)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00410164P REVERSE B2  5/1/20-5/13/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975967JRNL00975967 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-201-00 5/31/2020 (200.70)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410164P REVERSE B2  5/1/20-5/13/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975967JRNL00975967 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-320-00 5/31/2020 (1,078.06)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00410164P REVERSE B2  5/1/20-5/13/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975967JRNL00975967 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 (500.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410164P REVERSE B2  5/1/20-5/13/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975967JRNL00975967 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 (250.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410164P REVERSE B2  5/1/20-5/13/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00975967JRNL00975967 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 (675.42)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410164P REVERSE B2  5/1/20-5/13/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975967JRNL00975967 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 5/31/2020 (696.28)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410164P REVERSE B2  5/1/20-5/13/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975967JRNL00975967 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 (50.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00410167P REVERSE Gift Card 5/1/20-5/31/JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00975970JRNL00975970 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 71.32             0.00 USD JRNLWA00410167P REVERSE Gift Card 5/1/20-5/31/JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU JRNL00975970JRNL00975970 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410167P REVERSE Gift Card 5/1/20-5/31/JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00975970JRNL00975970 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 (249.66)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410167P REVERSE Gift Card 5/1/20-5/31/JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU JRNL00975970JRNL00975970 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 5/31/2020 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410167P REVERSE Gift Card 5/1/20-5/31/JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00975970JRNL00975970 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 5/31/2020 (142.67)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410167P REVERSE Gift Card 5/1/20-5/31/JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU JRNL00975970JRNL00975970 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 191.04           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410176P Correct B2  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975984JRNL00975984 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-101-19 5/31/2020 173.96           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410176P Correct B2  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975984JRNL00975984 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-19 5/31/2020 2,610.30        0.00 USD JRNLWA00410176P Correct B2  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975984JRNL00975984 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-320-19 5/31/2020 2,174.58        0.00 USD JRNLWA00410176P Correct B2  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975984JRNL00975984 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-201-19 5/31/2020 200.70           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410176P Correct B2  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975984JRNL00975984 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-320-19 5/31/2020 1,078.06        0.00 USD JRNLWA00410176P Correct B2  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975984JRNL00975984 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410176P Correct B2  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975984JRNL00975984 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410176P Correct B2  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00975984JRNL00975984 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 675.42           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410176P Correct B2  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975984JRNL00975984 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 696.28           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410176P Correct B2  5/1/20-5/12/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-10:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975984JRNL00975984 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00410178P Correct GC 5/1/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00975986JRNL00975986 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 (71.32)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00410178P Correct GC 5/1/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU JRNL00975986JRNL00975986 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 (175.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410178P Correct GC 5/1/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00975986JRNL00975986 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 249.66           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410178P Correct GC 5/1/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU JRNL00975986JRNL00975986 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 5/31/2020 (100.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410178P Correct GC 5/1/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00975986JRNL00975986 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 5/31/2020 142.67           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410178P Correct GC 5/1/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-7:Gift Card GU JRNL00975986JRNL00975986 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1
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70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tara Owens JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 (187.64)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 (98.80)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-101-19 5/31/2020 (149.66)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-101-19 5/31/2020 (87.94)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-19 5/31/2020 (3,059.04)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-19 5/31/2020 (1,473.10)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-320-19 5/31/2020 (2,350.34)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-320-19 5/31/2020 (1,222.80)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-201-19 5/31/2020 (192.76)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-201-19 5/31/2020 (92.86)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-320-19 5/31/2020 (1,088.64)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-320-19 5/31/2020 (535.30)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 (500.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 (250.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 (675.28)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 (346.34)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 (614.20)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 (303.46)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410183P REVERSE B2  5/14/20-5/31/20JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00975997JRNL00975997 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 187.64           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 98.80             0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-101-19 5/31/2020 149.66           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-101-19 5/31/2020 87.94             0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-19 5/31/2020 3,059.04        0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-19 5/31/2020 1,473.10        0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-320-19 5/31/2020 2,350.34        0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-320-19 5/31/2020 1,222.80        0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-201-19 5/31/2020 192.76           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-201-19 5/31/2020 92.86             0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-320-19 5/31/2020 1,088.64        0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-320-19 5/31/2020 535.30           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 675.28           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 346.34           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 614.20           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-11:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 303.46           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410187P Correct B2  5/13/20-6/2/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-12:CV19 Bonus JRNL00976001JRNL00976001 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 5/31/2020 3,311.66        0.00 USD JRNLWA00410335P 2020-05 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00976507JRNL00976507 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 5/31/2020 625.84           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410335P 2020-05 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00976507JRNL00976507 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 104.16           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410335P 2020-05 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00976507JRNL00976507 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2020 116.66           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410373P 05/20 Misc11 Collections Bonus 1/JE STD Reclass Collection/Tooty Payout JRNLWA00410373 ##### ##### wci_wa 1 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 2,882.70        0.00 USD JRNLWA00410495P 2020-05 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-05 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00976631JRNL00976631 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 628.20           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410495P 2020-05 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-05 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00976631JRNL00976631 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410495P 2020-05 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-05 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00976631JRNL00976631 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 649.82           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410495P 2020-05 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-05 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00976631JRNL00976631 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 (2,882.70)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00410675P 2020-05 - Reverse Covid19 Bonuadamb 0/JE IC 2020-05 - Reverse Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00977080JRNL00977080 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 (628.20)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410675P 2020-05 - Reverse Covid19 Bonuadamb 0/JE IC 2020-05 - Reverse Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00977080JRNL00977080 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 (250.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410675P 2020-05 - Reverse Covid19 Bonuadamb 0/JE IC 2020-05 - Reverse Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00977080JRNL00977080 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 5/31/2020 (649.82)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410675P 2020-05 - Reverse Covid19 Bonuadamb 0/JE IC 2020-05 - Reverse Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00977080JRNL00977080 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 6/30/2020 (2,882.70)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00410564P 2020-05 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-05 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00976631JRNL00976743 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

52036-2112-000-19 6/30/2020 (628.20)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410564P 2020-05 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-05 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00976631JRNL00976743 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

56036-2112-000-19 6/30/2020 (250.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410564P 2020-05 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-05 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00976631JRNL00976743 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70036-2112-000-19 6/30/2020 (649.82)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410564P 2020-05 - Covid19 Bonus Accruaadamb 0/JE IC 2020-05 - Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00976631JRNL00976743 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2020 (116.66)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00410586P 05/20 Misc11 Collections Bonus 0/REVERSE Reclass Collection/Tooty Payout JRNLWA00410373 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

50036-2112-000-19 6/30/2020 2,882.70        0.00 USD JRNLWA00410684P 2020-05 - Reverse Covid19 Bonuadamb 0/JE IC 2020-05 - Reverse Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00977080JRNL00977098 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

52036-2112-000-19 6/30/2020 628.20           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410684P 2020-05 - Reverse Covid19 Bonuadamb 0/JE IC 2020-05 - Reverse Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00977080JRNL00977098 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

56036-2112-000-19 6/30/2020 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410684P 2020-05 - Reverse Covid19 Bonuadamb 0/JE IC 2020-05 - Reverse Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00977080JRNL00977098 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70036-2112-000-19 6/30/2020 649.82           0.00 USD JRNLWA00410684P 2020-05 - Reverse Covid19 Bonuadamb 0/JE IC 2020-05 - Reverse Covid19 Bonus Accrual JRNL00977080JRNL00977098 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

50035-2112-201-00 6/30/2020 3,311.67        0.00 USD JRNLWA00411920P 2020-06 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00979940JRNL00979940 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 6/30/2020 625.83           0.00 USD JRNLWA00411920P 2020-06 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00979940JRNL00979940 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2020 104.17           0.00 USD JRNLWA00411920P 2020-06 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00979940JRNL00979940 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2020 116.67           0.00 USD JRNLWA00411920P 2020-06 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00979940JRNL00979940 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 7/31/2020 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00413196P B2  7/22/20-7/28/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-16:Bonus - Safety JRNL00982850JRNL00982850 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-101-00 7/31/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00413196P B2  7/22/20-7/28/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-16:Bonus - Safety JRNL00982850JRNL00982850 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 7/31/2020 1,850.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00413196P B2  7/22/20-7/28/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-16:Bonus - Safety JRNL00982850JRNL00982850 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-320-00 7/31/2020 1,250.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00413196P B2  7/22/20-7/28/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-16:Bonus - Safety JRNL00982850JRNL00982850 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-201-00 7/31/2020 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00413196P B2  7/22/20-7/28/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-16:Bonus - Safety JRNL00982850JRNL00982850 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 7/31/2020 1,700.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00413196P B2  7/22/20-7/28/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-16:Bonus - Safety JRNL00982850JRNL00982850 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 7/31/2020 750.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00413196P B2  7/22/20-7/28/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-16:Bonus - Safety JRNL00982850JRNL00982850 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 7/31/2020 1,050.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00413196P B2  7/22/20-7/28/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-16:Bonus - Safety JRNL00982850JRNL00982850 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2020 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00413196P B2  7/22/20-7/28/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-16:Bonus - Collections JRNL00982850JRNL00982850 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2020 425.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00413196P B2  7/22/20-7/28/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-16:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00982850JRNL00982850 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 7/31/2020 (5,870.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00413668P 2020-07 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00983639JRNL00983639 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 7/31/2020 1,028.33        0.00 USD JRNLWA00413668P 2020-07 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00983639JRNL00983639 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2020 3,108.33        0.00 USD JRNLWA00413668P 2020-07 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00983639JRNL00983639 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2020 16.66             0.00 USD JRNLWA00413668P 2020-07 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00983639JRNL00983639 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 7/31/2020 (100.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00413671P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Boadamb 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00983643JRNL00983643 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 7/31/2020 (50.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00413671P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Boadamb 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00983643JRNL00983643 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 7/31/2020 (1,850.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00413671P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Boadamb 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00983643JRNL00983643 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 7/31/2020 (1,250.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00413671P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Boadamb 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00983643JRNL00983643 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 7/31/2020 (300.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00413671P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Boadamb 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00983643JRNL00983643 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 7/31/2020 (1,700.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00413671P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Boadamb 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00983643JRNL00983643 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 7/31/2020 (750.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00413671P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Boadamb 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00983643JRNL00983643 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 7/31/2020 (1,050.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00413671P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Boadamb 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00983643JRNL00983643 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 1,850.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00413692P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Boadamb 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00983643JRNL00983710 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

50035-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 1,250.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00413692P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Boadamb 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00983643JRNL00983710 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

50035-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00413692P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Boadamb 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00983643JRNL00983710 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

50035-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00413692P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Boadamb 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00983643JRNL00983710 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

52035-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00413692P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Boadamb 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00983643JRNL00983710 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

52035-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 1,700.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00413692P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Boadamb 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00983643JRNL00983710 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70035-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 1,050.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00413692P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Boadamb 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00983643JRNL00983710 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70035-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 750.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00413692P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Boadamb 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00983643JRNL00983710 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00413953P August-20 Incomm Gift Cards awatson 0/JE IC Gift Card- Kaleb Huston JRNL00984379JRNL00984379 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 8/31/2020 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00414306P B2  8/5/20-8/11/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-17:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00985384JRNL00985384 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00414329P B2  8/19/20-8/25/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-18:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00985439JRNL00985439 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 8/31/2020 750.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00414329P B2  8/19/20-8/25/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-18:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00985439JRNL00985439 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

Murrey's/Olympic
Bench Request # 4



Designated Information is Confidential Per Protective Order in UTC Docket TG-230778

Journal Entry Query Tool NOTE: Ctrl+Shift+J to pull data

v5.15
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Total of Entries: 401,881.09 0.00 *pstd: P = Posted, U = Unposted, S = Staged, C:0 = I/C Unposted, -1 = Hanging out there.

Num of Entries Shown: 1,832 1,832 *records limit:10000
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70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tara Owens JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 (500.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00414334P GC 08/01/20-08/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00985464JRNL00985464 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 713.31           0.00 USD JRNLWA00414334P GC 08/01/20-08/31/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-11:Gift Card GU JRNL00985464JRNL00985464 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 (500.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00414648P Reverse August-20 Incomm Giftawatson 0/JE IC Gift Card- Kaleb Huston JRNL00985921JRNL00985921 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00414649P Corrected August-20 Incomm Gifawatson 0/JE IC Gift Card- Susan Hurlbut JRNL00985945JRNL00985945 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 (100.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00414851P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bokwhittaker 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00986406JRNL00986406 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 (50.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00414851P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bokwhittaker 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00986406JRNL00986406 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 (1,850.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00414851P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bokwhittaker 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00986406JRNL00986406 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 (1,250.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00414851P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bokwhittaker 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00986406JRNL00986406 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 (300.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00414851P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bokwhittaker 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00986406JRNL00986406 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 (1,700.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00414851P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bokwhittaker 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00986406JRNL00986406 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 (750.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00414851P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bokwhittaker 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00986406JRNL00986406 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 (1,050.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00414851P 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bokwhittaker 0/JE IC 07/20 Misc08 Reclass Safety Bonus JRNL00986406JRNL00986406 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 8/31/2020 2,466.67        0.00 USD JRNLWA00414937P 2020-08 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00986432JRNL00986432 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 8/31/2020 216.67           0.00 USD JRNLWA00414937P 2020-08 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00986432JRNL00986432 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2020 533.34           0.00 USD JRNLWA00414937P 2020-08 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00986432JRNL00986432 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2020 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00415815P B2 9/1/20-9/8/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-19:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00988627JRNL00988627 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2020 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00415815P B2 9/1/20-9/8/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-19:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00988627JRNL00988627 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 9/30/2020 600.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00415815P B2 9/1/20-9/8/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-19:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00988627JRNL00988627 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2020 (100.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00415831P GC  9/2/20-9/29/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-12:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00988649JRNL00988649 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2020 142.66           0.00 USD JRNLWA00415831P GC  9/2/20-9/29/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-12:Gift Card GU JRNL00988649JRNL00988649 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 9/30/2020 (200.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00415831P GC  9/2/20-9/29/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-12:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00988649JRNL00988649 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 9/30/2020 285.28           0.00 USD JRNLWA00415831P GC  9/2/20-9/29/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-12:Gift Card GU JRNL00988649JRNL00988649 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 9/30/2020 2,058.33        0.00 USD JRNLWA00416598P 2020-09 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00990288JRNL00990288 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 9/30/2020 625.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00416598P 2020-09 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00990288JRNL00990288 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2020 533.33           0.00 USD JRNLWA00416598P 2020-09 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00990288JRNL00990288 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2020 116.66           0.00 USD JRNLWA00416598P 2020-09 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00990288JRNL00990288 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2020 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00417816P B2 9.30.20_10.06.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-21:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00992735JRNL00992735 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2020 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00417816P B2 9.30.20_10.06.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-21:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00992735JRNL00992735 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 10/31/2020 775.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00417816P B2 9.30.20_10.06.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-21:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00992735JRNL00992735 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2020 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00417830P B2 10.28.20_11.03.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-23:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00992773JRNL00992773 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 10/31/2020 425.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00417830P B2 10.28.20_11.03.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-23:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00992773JRNL00992773 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2020 (250.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00417835P GC  9/2/20-9/29/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-13:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00992781JRNL00992781 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2020 356.64           0.00 USD JRNLWA00417835P GC  9/2/20-9/29/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-13:Gift Card GU JRNL00992781JRNL00992781 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2020 (100.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00417835P GC  9/2/20-9/29/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-13:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00992781JRNL00992781 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2020 142.64           0.00 USD JRNLWA00417835P GC  9/2/20-9/29/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-13:Gift Card GU JRNL00992781JRNL00992781 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 10/31/2020 (250.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00417835P GC  9/2/20-9/29/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-13:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00992781JRNL00992781 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 10/31/2020 356.65           0.00 USD JRNLWA00417835P GC  9/2/20-9/29/20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-13:Gift Card GU JRNL00992781JRNL00992781 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 10/31/2020 (13,108.33)     0.00 USD JRNLWA00417965P 2020-10 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00993248JRNL00993248 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 10/31/2020 (2,291.67)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00417965P 2020-10 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00993248JRNL00993248 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2020 (1,800.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00417965P 2020-10 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00993248JRNL00993248 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2020 116.67           0.00 USD JRNLWA00417965P 2020-10 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00993248JRNL00993248 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 11/30/2020 (375.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00419606P 2020-11 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL00996602JRNL00996602 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 11/30/2020 (250.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00419606P 2020-11 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL00996602JRNL00996602 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2020 (783.33)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00419606P 2020-11 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL00996602JRNL00996602 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2020 (408.33)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00419606P 2020-11 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL00996602JRNL00996602 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2020 (250.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00419674P GC  11-4-20_12-1-20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-14:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00996682JRNL00996682 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2020 356.64           0.00 USD JRNLWA00419674P GC  11-4-20_12-1-20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-14:Gift Card GU JRNL00996682JRNL00996682 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 11/30/2020 (50.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00419674P GC  11-4-20_12-1-20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-14:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL00996682JRNL00996682 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 11/30/2020 71.34             0.00 USD JRNLWA00419674P GC  11-4-20_12-1-20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2020-14:Gift Card GU JRNL00996682JRNL00996682 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2020 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00419675P B2 11.25.20_12.01.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-25:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00996683JRNL00996683 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 11/30/2020 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00419675P B2 11.25.20_12.01.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-25:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00996683JRNL00996683 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 11/30/2020 800.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682P Rcls West Reg Thankyou BonusJacobMas 0/JE IC B2: ThankYou Bonus JRNL00996696JRNL00996696 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-101-19 11/30/2020 800.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682P Rcls West Reg Thankyou BonusJacobMas 0/JE IC B2: ThankYou Bonus JRNL00996696JRNL00996696 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-19 11/30/2020 12,000.00      0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682P Rcls West Reg Thankyou BonusJacobMas 0/JE IC B2: ThankYou Bonus JRNL00996696JRNL00996696 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-320-19 11/30/2020 10,400.00      0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682P Rcls West Reg Thankyou BonusJacobMas 0/JE IC B2: ThankYou Bonus JRNL00996696JRNL00996696 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-201-19 11/30/2020 1,200.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682P Rcls West Reg Thankyou BonusJacobMas 0/JE IC B2: ThankYou Bonus JRNL00996696JRNL00996696 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-320-19 11/30/2020 3,600.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682P Rcls West Reg Thankyou BonusJacobMas 0/JE IC B2: ThankYou Bonus JRNL00996696JRNL00996696 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 11/30/2020 800.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682P Rcls West Reg Thankyou BonusJacobMas 0/JE IC B2: ThankYou Bonus JRNL00996696JRNL00996696 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 11/30/2020 2,800.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682P Rcls West Reg Thankyou BonusJacobMas 0/JE IC B2: ThankYou Bonus JRNL00996696JRNL00996696 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-19 11/30/2020 400.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00419682P Rcls West Reg Thankyou BonusJacobMas 0/JE IC B2: ThankYou Bonus JRNL00996696JRNL00996696 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 12/31/2020 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00420964P B2 12.09.20_12.22.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-26:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00999635JRNL00999635 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 12/31/2020 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00420966P B2 12.23.20_12.29.20 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2020-27:Bonus - Tooty JRNL00999637JRNL00999637 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 12/31/2020 2,658.33        0.00 USD JRNLWA00421327P 2020-12 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL01000490JRNL01000490 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 12/31/2020 1,016.67        0.00 USD JRNLWA00421327P 2020-12 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL01000490JRNL01000490 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2020 233.33           0.00 USD JRNLWA00421327P 2020-12 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL01000490JRNL01000490 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2020 (116.67)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00421327P 2020-12 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL01000490JRNL01000490 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 1/31/2021 4,450.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00422803P B2 1.20.21_1.26.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-02:Bonus - Safety JRNL01003587JRNL01003587 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 1/31/2021 2,100.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00422803P B2 1.20.21_1.26.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-02:Bonus - Safety JRNL01003587JRNL01003587 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 1/31/2021 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00422803P B2 1.20.21_1.26.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-02:Bonus - Safety JRNL01003587JRNL01003587 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 1/31/2021 150.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00422803P B2 1.20.21_1.26.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-02:Bonus - Safety JRNL01003587JRNL01003587 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2021 (75.00)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00422815P GC  1.27.21_2.2.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-01:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL01003643JRNL01003643 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2021 107.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00422815P GC  1.27.21_2.2.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-01:Gift Card GU JRNL01003643JRNL01003643 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 1/31/2021 (150.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00422815P GC  1.27.21_2.2.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-01:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL01003643JRNL01003643 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 1/31/2021 213.98           0.00 USD JRNLWA00422815P GC  1.27.21_2.2.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-01:Gift Card GU JRNL01003643JRNL01003643 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 1/31/2021 (4,450.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00423402P 2021-01 Misc07 - Safety Bonuskwhittaker 0/JE IC Reclass 2020 Safety Bonus JRNL01004758JRNL01004758 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 1/31/2021 (2,100.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00423402P 2021-01 Misc07 - Safety Bonuskwhittaker 0/JE IC Reclass 2020 Safety Bonus JRNL01004758JRNL01004758 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 1/31/2021 (650.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00423402P 2021-01 Misc07 - Safety Bonuskwhittaker 0/JE IC Reclass 2020 Safety Bonus JRNL01004758JRNL01004758 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 1/31/2021 2,164.58        0.00 USD JRNLWA00423405P 2021-01 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL01004761JRNL01004761 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 1/31/2021 812.75           0.00 USD JRNLWA00423405P 2021-01 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL01004761JRNL01004761 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2021 160.42           0.00 USD JRNLWA00423405P 2021-01 Exp4 - Bonus Accrualskwhittaker 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL01004761JRNL01004761 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 2/28/2021 4,450.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00423423P 2021-01 Misc07 - Safety Bonuskwhittaker 0/JE IC Reclass 2020 Safety Bonus JRNL01004758JRNL01004778 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

52035-2112-000-00 2/28/2021 2,100.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00423423P 2021-01 Misc07 - Safety Bonuskwhittaker 0/JE IC Reclass 2020 Safety Bonus JRNL01004758JRNL01004778 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70035-2112-000-00 2/28/2021 650.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00423423P 2021-01 Misc07 - Safety Bonuskwhittaker 0/JE IC Reclass 2020 Safety Bonus JRNL01004758JRNL01004778 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

56035-2112-000-00 2/28/2021 25.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00424365P B2 2.3.21_2.9.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-03:Bonus - Safety JRNL01006909JRNL01006909 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2021 350.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00424365P B2 2.3.21_2.9.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-03:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01006909JRNL01006909 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2021 350.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00424384P B2 2.17.21_2.23.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-04:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01006978JRNL01006978 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2021 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00424410P 2021-02 B2 PP5 Accrual JacobMas 0/JE IC 50% B2:2021-04:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01007041JRNL01007041 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2021 75.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00424519P DEC-20 Incomm Gift Cards JacobMas 0/JE IC Gift Card- MaryRose Larson JRNL01007269JRNL01007269 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2021 75.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00424519P DEC-20 Incomm Gift Cards JacobMas 0/JE IC Gift Card- Trina Sisk JRNL01007269JRNL01007269 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2021 75.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00424519P DEC-20 Incomm Gift Cards JacobMas 0/JE IC Gift Card- RACHEL LAMB JRNL01007269JRNL01007269 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2021 75.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00424519P DEC-20 Incomm Gift Cards JacobMas 0/JE IC Gift Card- Hailey Woodruff JRNL01007269JRNL01007269 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 2/28/2021 (4,450.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00424677P 02/21 Reclass Expense adamb 0/JE IC Reclass Sfty Bonus JRNL01007477JRNL01007477 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 2/28/2021 (2,100.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00424677P 02/21 Reclass Expense adamb 0/JE IC Reclass Sfty Bonus JRNL01007477JRNL01007477 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 2/28/2021 (650.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00424677P 02/21 Reclass Expense adamb 0/JE IC Reclass Sfty Bonus JRNL01007477JRNL01007477 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 2/28/2021 2,164.59        0.00 USD JRNLWA00424678P 2021-02 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL01007478JRNL01007478 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

Murrey's/Olympic
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70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tara Owens JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-320-00 2/28/2021 812.75           0.00 USD JRNLWA00424678P 2021-02 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL01007478JRNL01007478 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2021 (14.59)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00424678P 2021-02 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL01007478JRNL01007478 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 2/28/2021 58.33             0.00 USD JRNLWA00424678P 2021-02 Exp4 - Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL01007478JRNL01007478 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2021 (175.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00424425P 2021-02 B2 PP5 Accrual JacobMas 0/JE IC 50% B2:2021-04:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01007041JRNL01007063 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2021 120.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00425793P B2 3.3.21_3.9.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-05:Bonus - Collections JRNL01010002JRNL01010002 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2021 1,550.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00425793P B2 3.3.21_3.9.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-05:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01010002JRNL01010002 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 3/31/2021 2,164.58        0.00 USD JRNLWA00426260P 2021-03 Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL01010994JRNL01010994 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 3/31/2021 812.75           0.00 USD JRNLWA00426260P 2021-03 Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL01010994JRNL01010994 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2021 160.42           0.00 USD JRNLWA00426260P 2021-03 Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL01010994JRNL01010994 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 3/31/2021 116.67           0.00 USD JRNLWA00426260P 2021-03 Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL01010994JRNL01010994 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2021 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00427141P MAR-21 Incomm Gift Cards JacobMas 0/JE IC Gift Card- Delbert Cadwallader JRNL01013113JRNL01013113 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2021 350.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00427651P B2 3.31.21_4.6.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-07:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01014207JRNL01014207 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2021 450.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00427681P B2 4.14.21_4.20.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-08:Bonus - Collections JRNL01014319JRNL01014319 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2021 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00427681P B2 4.14.21_4.20.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-08:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01014319JRNL01014319 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2021 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00427716P B2 4.28.21_5.4.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-09:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01014362JRNL01014362 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2021 (500.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00427719P GC 3.31.21_5.4.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-04:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL01014365JRNL01014365 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2021 713.31           0.00 USD JRNLWA00427719P GC 3.31.21_5.4.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-04:Gift Card GU JRNL01014365JRNL01014365 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 4/30/2021 2,164.58        0.00 USD JRNLWA00428222P 2021-04 Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL01015434JRNL01015434 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 4/30/2021 812.75           0.00 USD JRNLWA00428222P 2021-04 Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL01015434JRNL01015434 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2021 335.42           0.00 USD JRNLWA00428222P 2021-04 Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL01015434JRNL01015434 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 4/30/2021 116.67           0.00 USD JRNLWA00428222P 2021-04 Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL01015434JRNL01015434 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2021 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00429218P B2 5.12.21_5.18.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-10:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01017697JRNL01017697 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2021 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00429282P B2  5.26.21_6.01.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-11:Bonus - Collections JRNL01017840JRNL01017840 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2021 1,500.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00429282P B2  5.26.21_6.01.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-11:Bonus - Signing JRNL01017840JRNL01017840 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2021 1,200.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00429282P B2  5.26.21_6.01.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-11:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01017840JRNL01017840 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 5/31/2021 2,164.59        0.00 USD JRNLWA00429505P 2021-05 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL01018189JRNL01018189 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 5/31/2021 812.75           0.00 USD JRNLWA00429505P 2021-05 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL01018189JRNL01018189 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2021 160.41           0.00 USD JRNLWA00429505P 2021-05 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL01018189JRNL01018189 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 5/31/2021 116.66           0.00 USD JRNLWA00429505P 2021-05 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL01018189JRNL01018189 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2021 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00430585P B2  6.09.21_6.15.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-12:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01020960JRNL01020960 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2021 118.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00430685P B2 6.23.21_6.29.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-13:Bonus - Collections JRNL01021118JRNL01021118 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2021 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00430685P B2 6.23.21_6.29.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-13:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01021118JRNL01021118 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 6/30/2021 914.59           0.00 USD JRNLWA00431136P 2021-06 Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL01022075JRNL01022075 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 6/30/2021 212.75           0.00 USD JRNLWA00431136P 2021-06 Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL01022075JRNL01022075 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2021 (339.59)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00431136P 2021-06 Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL01022075JRNL01022075 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 6/30/2021 (500.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00431136P 2021-06 Bonus Accruals adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Collections Bonus JRNL01022075JRNL01022075 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 3,100.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00432353P B2 7.7.21_7.13.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-14:Bonus - Safety JRNL01024914JRNL01024914 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 1,500.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00432353P B2 7.7.21_7.13.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-14:Bonus - Safety JRNL01024914JRNL01024914 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

55035-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00432353P B2 7.7.21_7.13.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-14:Bonus - Safety JRNL01024914JRNL01024914 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 150.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00432353P B2 7.7.21_7.13.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-14:Bonus - Safety JRNL01024914JRNL01024914 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00432353P B2 7.7.21_7.13.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-14:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01024914JRNL01024914 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 750.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00432368P B2 7.21.21_7.27.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-15:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01024968JRNL01024968 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 (450.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00432376P GC 6.30.21_8.3.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-07:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL01024984JRNL01024984 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 641.98           0.00 USD JRNLWA00432376P GC 6.30.21_8.3.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-07:Gift Card GU JRNL01024984JRNL01024984 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 109.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00432381P JUL-21 Incomm Gift Cards JacobMas 0/JE IC Gift Card- Richard Jennings JRNL01025006JRNL01025006 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 54.50             0.00 USD JRNLWA00432381P JUL-21 Incomm Gift Cards JacobMas 0/JE IC Gift Card- Joseph Deese JRNL01025006JRNL01025006 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00432509P July-21 Incomm Gift Cards_AccrNicoleK 0/JE IC Jul GC Accr- Trina Sisk JRNL01025281JRNL01025281 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00432509P July-21 Incomm Gift Cards_AccrNicoleK 0/JE IC Jul GC Accr- RACHEL LAMB JRNL01025281JRNL01025281 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00432509P July-21 Incomm Gift Cards_AccrNicoleK 0/JE IC Jul GC Accr- Nancy Doublin JRNL01025281JRNL01025281 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 (3,100.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00432510P 07/21 Reclass safety bonus pneely 0/JE IC Reclass safety bonus JRNL01025286JRNL01025286 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 (1,500.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00432510P 07/21 Reclass safety bonus pneely 0/JE IC Reclass safety bonus JRNL01025286JRNL01025286 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

55035-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 (100.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00432510P 07/21 Reclass safety bonus pneely 0/JE IC Reclass safety bonus JRNL01025286JRNL01025286 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 (150.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00432510P 07/21 Reclass safety bonus pneely 0/JE IC Reclass safety bonus JRNL01025286JRNL01025286 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 7/31/2021 1,856.25        0.00 USD JRNLWA00432511P 2021-07 Bonus Accrualspneely, adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL01025287JRNL01025287 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 812.75           0.00 USD JRNLWA00432511P 2021-07 Bonus Accrualspneely, adamb 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL01025287JRNL01025287 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 7/31/2021 77.08             0.00 USD JRNLWA00432511P 2021-07 Bonus Accrualspneely, adamb 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL01025287JRNL01025287 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2021 (200.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00432517P July-21 Incomm Gift Cards_AccrNicoleK 0/JE IC Jul GC Accr- Nancy Doublin JRNL01025281JRNL01025356 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2021 (200.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00432517P July-21 Incomm Gift Cards_AccrNicoleK 0/JE IC Jul GC Accr- Trina Sisk JRNL01025281JRNL01025356 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2021 (200.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00432517P July-21 Incomm Gift Cards_AccrNicoleK 0/JE IC Jul GC Accr- RACHEL LAMB JRNL01025281JRNL01025356 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2021 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00433793P B2 8.4.21_8.10.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-16:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01028310JRNL01028310 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 8/31/2021 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00433858P B2 8.18.21_8.24.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-17:Bonus - Safety JRNL01028403JRNL01028403 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2021 380.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00433858P B2 8.18.21_8.24.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-17:Bonus - Collections JRNL01028403JRNL01028403 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2021 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00433858P B2 8.18.21_8.24.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B2:2021-17:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01028403JRNL01028403 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2021 (600.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00433967P GC 8.4.21_8.31.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-08:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL01028511JRNL01028511 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2021 855.95           0.00 USD JRNLWA00433967P GC 8.4.21_8.31.21 JacobMas 0/JE IC B1:2021-08:Gift Card GU JRNL01028511JRNL01028511 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2021 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00433979P Aug-21 Incomm Gift Cards_AccruNicoleK 0/JE IC Aug GC Accr- Glenn Knight JRNL01028546JRNL01028546 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2021 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00433979P Aug-21 Incomm Gift Cards_AccruNicoleK 0/JE IC Aug GC Accr- Nancy Doublin JRNL01028546JRNL01028546 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2021 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00433979P Aug-21 Incomm Gift Cards_AccruNicoleK 0/JE IC Aug GC Accr- Rachel Lamb JRNL01028546JRNL01028546 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2021 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00433979P Aug-21 Incomm Gift Cards_AccruNicoleK 0/JE IC Aug GC Accr- Trina Sisk JRNL01028546JRNL01028546 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 (100.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00434003P Aug-21 Incomm Gift Cards_AccruNicoleK 0/JE IC Aug GC Accr- Rachel Lamb JRNL01028546JRNL01028553 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 (100.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00434003P Aug-21 Incomm Gift Cards_AccruNicoleK 0/JE IC Aug GC Accr- Trina Sisk JRNL01028546JRNL01028553 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 (500.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00434003P Aug-21 Incomm Gift Cards_AccruNicoleK 0/JE IC Aug GC Accr- Glenn Knight JRNL01028546JRNL01028553 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 (100.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00434003P Aug-21 Incomm Gift Cards_AccruNicoleK 0/JE IC Aug GC Accr- Nancy Doublin JRNL01028546JRNL01028553 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 5 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00435030P JULY-21 Incomm Gift CardsJacobMas, HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Nancy Doublin JRNL01031078JRNL01031078 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00435030P JULY-21 Incomm Gift CardsJacobMas, HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- RACHEL LAMB JRNL01031078JRNL01031078 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00435030P JULY-21 Incomm Gift CardsJacobMas, HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Trina Sisk JRNL01031078JRNL01031078 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00435031P AUG-21 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Glenn Knight JRNL01031080JRNL01031080 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00435031P AUG-21 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Nancy Doublin JRNL01031080JRNL01031080 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00435031P AUG-21 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Rachel Lamb JRNL01031080JRNL01031080 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00435031P AUG-21 Incomm Gift Cards HelenaK 0/JE IC Gift Card- Trina Sisk JRNL01031080JRNL01031080 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 600.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00435480P B2 8.30.21_9.05.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:2021-18:Bonus - Referral JRNL01032055JRNL01032055 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 2,000.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00435480P B2 8.30.21_9.05.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:2021-18:Bonus - Performance JRNL01032055JRNL01032055 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00435480P B2 8.30.21_9.05.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:2021-18:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01032055JRNL01032055 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00435486P B2 9.13.21_9.19.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:2021-19:Bonus - Non Safety JRNL01032061JRNL01032061 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00435486P B2 9.13.21_9.19.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:2021-19:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01032061JRNL01032061 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 (800.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00435572P GC 9.1.21_9.30.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B1:2021-9:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL01032067JRNL01032067 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 1,141.32        0.00 USD JRNLWA00435572P GC 9.1.21_9.30.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B1:2021-9:Gift Card GU JRNL01032067JRNL01032067 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 9/30/2021 3,912.50        0.00 USD JRNLWA00436252P 2021-09 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL01033658JRNL01033658 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 1,425.50        0.00 USD JRNLWA00436252P 2021-09 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL01033658JRNL01033658 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 9/30/2021 154.17           0.00 USD JRNLWA00436252P 2021-09 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL01033658JRNL01033658 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2021 125.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00436411P Sept-21 Incomm Gift Cards pabbott 0/JE IC Gift Card- Trina Sisk JRNL01033922JRNL01033922 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2021 (125.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00437313P GC 10.1.21_10.31.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B1:2021-10:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL01036073JRNL01036073 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2021 178.31           0.00 USD JRNLWA00437313P GC 10.1.21_10.31.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B1:2021-10:Gift Card GU JRNL01036073JRNL01036073 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

55035-2112-000-00 10/31/2021 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00437314P B2 9.27.21_10.03.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:2021-20:Bonus - Referral JRNL01036074JRNL01036074 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2021 175.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00437314P B2 9.27.21_10.03.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:2021-20:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01036074JRNL01036074 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

Murrey's/Olympic
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Designated Information is Confidential Per Protective Order in UTC Docket TG-230778

Journal Entry Query Tool NOTE: Ctrl+Shift+J to pull data
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Num of Entries Shown: 1,832 1,832 *records limit:10000
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70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tara Owens JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2021 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00437321P B2 10.11.21_10.17.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:2021-21:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01036080JRNL01036080 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 10/31/2021 1,956.25        0.00 USD JRNLWA00437827P 2021-10 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL01037318JRNL01037318 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 10/31/2021 712.75           0.00 USD JRNLWA00437827P 2021-10 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL01037318JRNL01037318 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 10/31/2021 77.08             0.00 USD JRNLWA00437827P 2021-10 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL01037318JRNL01037318 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2021 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00438177P Oct-21 Incomm Gift Cards pabbott 0/JE IC Gift Card- Eric Childers JRNL01038195JRNL01038195 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2021 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00438177P Oct-21 Incomm Gift Cards pabbott 0/JE IC Gift Card- jorden reed JRNL01038195JRNL01038195 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2021 80.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00438887P B2 11.08.21_11.14.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:2021-23:Bonus - Collections JRNL01039831JRNL01039831 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2021 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00438887P B2 11.08.21_11.14.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:2021-23:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01039831JRNL01039831 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2021 (150.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00438889P GC 11.1.21_11.28.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B1:2021-11:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL01039833JRNL01039833 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2021 213.99           0.00 USD JRNLWA00438889P GC 11.1.21_11.28.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B1:2021-11:Gift Card GU JRNL01039833JRNL01039833 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 11/30/2021 1,956.25        0.00 USD JRNLWA00439077P 2021-11 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL01040455JRNL01040455 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 11/30/2021 712.75           0.00 USD JRNLWA00439077P 2021-11 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL01040455JRNL01040455 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 11/30/2021 77.09             0.00 USD JRNLWA00439077P 2021-11 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL01040455JRNL01040455 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2021 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00439718P Nov-21 Incomm Gift Cards pabbott 0/JE IC Gift Card- Nancy Doublin JRNL01041692JRNL01041692 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2021 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00439718P Nov-21 Incomm Gift Cards pabbott 0/JE IC Gift Card- RACHEL LAMB JRNL01041692JRNL01041692 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2021 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00439718P Nov-21 Incomm Gift Cards pabbott 0/JE IC Gift Card- Paul LaTourette JRNL01041692JRNL01041692 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2021 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00439718P Nov-21 Incomm Gift Cards pabbott 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jodi Marler JRNL01041692JRNL01041692 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2021 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00439718P Nov-21 Incomm Gift Cards pabbott 0/JE IC Gift Card- Trina Sisk JRNL01041692JRNL01041692 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2021 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00439718P Nov-21 Incomm Gift Cards pabbott 0/JE IC Gift Card- Anthony Stovall JRNL01041692JRNL01041692 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 12/31/2021 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00440067P B2 12.06.21_12.12.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:2021-25:Bonus - Referral JRNL01042964JRNL01042964 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2021 98.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00440067P B2 12.06.21_12.12.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:2021-25:Bonus - Collections JRNL01042964JRNL01042964 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2021 250.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00440067P B2 12.06.21_12.12.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:2021-25:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01042964JRNL01042964 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2021 500.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00440082P B2 12.20.21_12.26.21 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:2021-26:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01043036JRNL01043036 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 12/31/2021 1,956.25        0.00 USD JRNLWA00441255P 2021-12 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL01045498JRNL01045498 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 12/31/2021 712.75           0.00 USD JRNLWA00441255P 2021-12 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL01045498JRNL01045498 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 12/31/2021 77.09             0.00 USD JRNLWA00441255P 2021-12 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL01045498JRNL01045498 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00441864P Dec-21 Incomm Gift Cards pabbott 0/JE IC Gift Card- RACHEL LAMB JRNL01046929JRNL01046929 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 100.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00441864P Dec-21 Incomm Gift Cards pabbott 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jeremy Andrews JRNL01046929JRNL01046929 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 150.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00441864P Dec-21 Incomm Gift Cards pabbott 0/JE IC Gift Card- Jeremy Andrews JRNL01046929JRNL01046929 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 1,350.00        0.00 USD JRNLWA00442441P B2 01.17.22_01.23.22 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:WC F-2:Bonus - Safety JRNL01048070JRNL01048070 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 550.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00442441P B2 01.17.22_01.23.22 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:WC F-2:Bonus - Safety JRNL01048070JRNL01048070 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

55035-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 300.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00442441P B2 01.17.22_01.23.22 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:WC F-2:Bonus - Referral JRNL01048070JRNL01048070 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

55035-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 200.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00442441P B2 01.17.22_01.23.22 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:WC F-2:Bonus - Safety JRNL01048070JRNL01048070 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70035-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 450.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00442441P B2 01.17.22_01.23.22 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:WC F-2:Bonus - Safety JRNL01048070JRNL01048070 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 350.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00442441P B2 01.17.22_01.23.22 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:WC F-2:Bonus - Tooty JRNL01048070JRNL01048070 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 3,141.72        0.00 USD JRNLWA00442463P B2 01.03.22_01.09.22 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:WC F-1:CV19 Bonus JRNL01048166JRNL01048166 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 596.44           0.00 USD JRNLWA00442463P B2 01.03.22_01.09.22 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:WC F-1:CV19 Bonus JRNL01048166JRNL01048166 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

55036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 81.57             0.00 USD JRNLWA00442463P B2 01.03.22_01.09.22 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:WC F-1:CV19 Bonus JRNL01048166JRNL01048166 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 125.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00442463P B2 01.03.22_01.09.22 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:WC F-1:CV19 Bonus JRNL01048166JRNL01048166 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 138.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00442463P B2 01.03.22_01.09.22 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:WC F-1:Bonus - Collections JRNL01048166JRNL01048166 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 747.94           0.00 USD JRNLWA00442463P B2 01.03.22_01.09.22 pabbott 0/JE IC B2:WC F-1:CV19 Bonus JRNL01048166JRNL01048166 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 (350.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00442478P GC 01.01.22_01.31.22 pabbott 0/JE IC B1:WC F-1:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL01048240JRNL01048240 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 500.63           0.00 USD JRNLWA00442478P GC 01.01.22_01.31.22 pabbott 0/JE IC B1:WC F-1:Gift Card GU JRNL01048240JRNL01048240 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 (1,197.27)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00442502P Jan-21 CV19 Supp Pay Bonus Recpabbott 0/JE IC CV 19 Supp Pay Rec to Corp JRNL01048308JRNL01048308 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-101-00 1/31/2022 (93.53)            0.00 USD JRNLWA00442502P Jan-21 CV19 Supp Pay Bonus Recpabbott 0/JE IC CV 19 Supp Pay Rec to Corp JRNL01048308JRNL01048308 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-201-00 1/31/2022 (1,050.32)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00442502P Jan-21 CV19 Supp Pay Bonus Recpabbott 0/JE IC CV 19 Supp Pay Rec to Corp JRNL01048308JRNL01048308 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-320-00 1/31/2022 (976.30)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00442502P Jan-21 CV19 Supp Pay Bonus Recpabbott 0/JE IC CV 19 Supp Pay Rec to Corp JRNL01048308JRNL01048308 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 (303.04)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00442502P Jan-21 CV19 Supp Pay Bonus Recpabbott 0/JE IC CV 19 Supp Pay Rec to Corp JRNL01048308JRNL01048308 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-320-00 1/31/2022 (224.20)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00442502P Jan-21 CV19 Supp Pay Bonus Recpabbott 0/JE IC CV 19 Supp Pay Rec to Corp JRNL01048308JRNL01048308 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

56036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 (125.00)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00442502P Jan-21 CV19 Supp Pay Bonus Recpabbott 0/JE IC CV 19 Supp Pay Rec to Corp JRNL01048308JRNL01048308 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 (476.14)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00442502P Jan-21 CV19 Supp Pay Bonus Recpabbott 0/JE IC CV 19 Supp Pay Rec to Corp JRNL01048308JRNL01048308 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-201-00 1/31/2022 (271.80)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00442502P Jan-21 CV19 Supp Pay Bonus Recpabbott 0/JE IC CV 19 Supp Pay Rec to Corp JRNL01048308JRNL01048308 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 (1,100.00)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00442503P GC 12.01.22_01.04.22 DEC pabbott 0/JE IC B1:2021-12:Gift Card GU Offset JRNL01048309JRNL01048309 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 1,569.26        0.00 USD JRNLWA00442503P GC 12.01.22_01.04.22 DEC pabbott 0/JE IC B1:2021-12:Gift Card GU JRNL01048309JRNL01048309 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50035-2112-201-00 1/31/2022 (18,741.69)     0.00 USD JRNLWA00443008P 2022-01 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue Driver Safety Bonus JRNL01049398JRNL01049398 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52035-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 (6,386.33)       0.00 USD JRNLWA00443008P 2022-01 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue Shop Safety Bonus JRNL01049398JRNL01049398 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

70036-2112-000-00 1/31/2022 (697.91)          0.00 USD JRNLWA00443008P 2022-01 Bonus Accruals pneely 0/JE IC Accrue GA Culture Bonus JRNL01049398JRNL01049398 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 195.17           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Anthony Stovall JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 103.53           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Anthony Stovall JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 211.17           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Brady Young JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 113.30           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Brady Young JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 179.73           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Brett Strid JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 113.53           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Brett Strid JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 90.73             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Brien Jaksha JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 95.47             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Brien Jaksha JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 162.07           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Caleb Norbisrath JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 108.57           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Caleb Norbisrath JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 198.37           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Alexey Beglyakov JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 86.27             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Alexey Beglyakov JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 249.70           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Clark Mader JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 124.93           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Clark Mader JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 209.30           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Corey Rogers JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 95.53             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Corey Rogers JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 236.50           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Dondi Shofstall JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 108.13           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Dondi Shofstall JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 190.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Eric Childers JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 90.70             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Eric Childers JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 177.90           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Ethan Cary JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 106.77           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Ethan Cary JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 197.03           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT John Seelye JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 88.93             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT John Seelye JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 138.03           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Jonathan Frojen JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 103.33           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Jonathan Frojen JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 169.80           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT jorden reed JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 88.80             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT jorden reed JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 116.80           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Joshua Williams JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 90.90             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Joshua Williams JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 209.47           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Justin Reyes JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 95.77             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Justin Reyes JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 166.03           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Kaleb Diefenbach JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 108.07           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Kaleb Diefenbach JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 152.77           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Kyle Perry JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 54.33             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Kyle Perry JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 124.63           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Lucas Goin JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 106.77           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Lucas Goin JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1
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70036-2112-000-00 8/31/2018 50.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00378180P July18 Hallmark Gift Cards AlexandraP 0/JE IC Gift Card- Tara Owens JRNL00900748JRNL00900748 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 155.70           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Michael Mallory JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 94.27             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Michael Mallory JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 191.93           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Jeremy Abbott JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 93.53             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Jeremy Abbott JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 160.57           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Jeremy Petty JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 96.83             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Jeremy Petty JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 194.93           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Paul LaTourette JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 103.57           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Paul LaTourette JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 208.73           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Richard Jennings JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 99.80             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Richard Jennings JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 268.90           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Ronald Lind JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 53.83             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Ronald Lind JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 92.33             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Sam Salanoa JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 95.43             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Sam Salanoa JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 174.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Shane meyer JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 53.03             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Shane meyer JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 172.63           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Sylvester Linn JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 97.17             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Sylvester Linn JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 158.83           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Wesley Toli JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 103.47           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Wesley Toli JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 208.97           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT William Gentile JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 118.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT William Gentile JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 198.97           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Zach Woolcock JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 112.17           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Zach Woolcock JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 238.07           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Tiffany cammers JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 76.90             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Tiffany cammers JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 231.37           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Tracy Johnson JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 80.03             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Tracy Johnson JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 70.50             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Travis Showers JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

50036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 88.13             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Travis Showers JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 161.47           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Teresa Sellers JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 77.00             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Teresa Sellers JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 125.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Sean Rawlings JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 125.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Sean Rawlings JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 125.00           0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Sean Rawlings JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 49.83             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 28 CV19 PMT Seth Hennings JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1

52036-2112-000-19 1/31/2022 22.20             0.00 USD JRNLWA00443190P COV 19 Supplemental Bonus JoshuaV 0/JE IC Jan - 14 CV19 PMT Seth Hennings JRNL01049617JRNL01049617 ##### ##### wci_wa 0 0 0 0 0 1
